ALIKE
Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
ANBERGEBFHIIL= Y

AMS-210D

For wide-area Perfect Stitching
BE/N—2 29 AT v F45

AMS-210D-5000P
PARTS LIST

29289006
No.1159-05




CONTENTS

=] w
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...vvviieriiiiiieiirerieinnnennnens 1
FEEE - SMEBRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. tvntettettiteeiinneneninees 3
FEER - SN (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN T S ..ottt i iiereriieeneresnnerennennenns 5
b - MR ’
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........cccooivee 7
WA - Y= a7 VARG
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. ittt ittt teaereransnsnsneoaaransnsesenes 9
R X X BIR
6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEN TS ... it itiiiiiitiriieeeereattennsaerssannseens 11
THEIR
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt it iiiit it reasanonenntnssnnecsnsenssns 138
7R AL LAY
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... iiiiiiiiriiveiiieineannnns 14
HPBD - RATER
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ccvvvnne, 15
P Y YORE iDL
10. X =Y COMPONEN TS (1) ..t t ittt ittt ettt ittt te e e tansaaneeasasasssnenstonsnosensnennnns 17
X~ Y& (1) -
D 007§ 5005 0 6 S G e 19
X — YRR (2)
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS) ............. ® 0 0o 000000 21
FHEYSHEME (210DSS, 21 0DHSH)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) ...........covviiinnn.t 23
HXYLSE& (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) . ... ... i 25
7—H%& (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)
15. LUBRICATION COMP ONEN T S . .ttt ittt it ettt ittt eeees s insanononsnenaionennenns 27
seTRBER
16. TABLE COMPONEN TS oottt ittt ittt is et e rae e e me et eannestnennans 29
B BAAR
17. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T S . ..ottt st enneensisnenaesaesrsaonraresnsnns 31
ST THBEBRR
18. OPERATION BOX COMP ONEN TS ..ottt ittt ittt ettt st tne e inrieenainranenns 32
BIERY 7 AR
19. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS .t tit ittt iimriit ittt traseaarsranonneesess 33
iRy 7 ABRK
20. WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt ittt ittt ettt ie e tta e eniaes e enes it enteannsnannnnes 35

ERERE



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 37

AR - BERA B MR ‘

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENT S . ..ottt it st riiaaae s eans 38
18 SR LR

23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS .. ittt traraertattiaiat i cseineesens 39
AT a VR

94. ASM-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS ...........c.cooooiiiennt 4]
AMS—210D/8=7x7 M AT FERERAHSALER .

25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...t 43
EEERY AL v
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S .. ..ottt ttit ittt ene e eerennansssenneeeneenay 44

5



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SHER - haBafR (1)

0 o T‘n
==

W\
o,

2 .

/

\
27\
»



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION__________. SR TN S aty_ .
1 B1107-210-D00 MOTOR COVER -0 - 1
2 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A gheYY 2
3 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER INDAY A0 35 2% I ) 2
4 B1104-210-D00 TOP COVER ¥ aYAVAIN - 1
5 B1105-210-D00 FACE PLATE A7 N - 1
[ BITZI-210-D00 STDE COVER TIXGEN = T
7 B1117-210-D00 FACE PLATE GASKET AYT AN =N 9%y 1
8 B1122-210-D00 SIDE PLATE GASKET YIRVAN =D 9FY 1
9 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER P74 A 1

10 B1123-210-D00 COVER FHAYTAN - 1
1T BI125-210-D00 COVER GASKET FHRILIN N 9%/ I
12 B3204-210-DBO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. [V RY9£(03) 1
13 B3204-210-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. 1bvEY 2 (92’ Y) (1)
14 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL, AMERIYIR (593 ) (1)
15 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE LYY 2% {Favkyq4 (1)
T8 T05- 18304 VERTTCAL ROLLER WASHER T OF T -7 999 (Z)
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 3hAY & (1)
18 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AL 3 €8}
19 B3205-210-000 CUSHIOK ARG & (1)
20 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMRIAY D(5Y2" YY) (1
2T BIT48-555-000 SPRING LU EERTANIE] (€3]
22 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING K97 5Y7) (1)
23 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ARV IS (1)
24 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MYy 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
25 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER APIFUA ~ (1)
28 RO-0922Z702-00 RUBBER RING LMZA (1)
27 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 1A (1)
28 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER Ap%IEY” 1% 1
29 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 7 ¥ b 3
30 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUL VAN - 1
31 T00- GROUND MARK T FINN-T T
32 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1ML hFAYY(23) 1
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {h#agy Hyb €8}
34 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVVIIR - N % [@)]
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h¥a-3345 (2)
36 T41-13450 ASK EXEZSEVE NIV ERD) (1)
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHsFYh 11/64-40 (1)
38 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE M7V 14 1
39 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 44F AMTVI4 1
40 B1125-216-P00 L- SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 3417734 1
17 TT0- 18504 ARWTHREAD GUIDE & 7-MV7VF{ K T
42 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 1} 7v34B 1
43 B1178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AV4R Fy3-p Y 1
44 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD ARE - YRy 2
45 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE b7V 1
18 B3501-210-000 OIT GAUGE T -7 z
47 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 3 ARy 1
48 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 marFIh M6 192 8
49 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyy73Yh 8/64-40 1
50 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 n¥3739h 8/64-40 1
51 NS=6150310-SP NOT 15/64-28 TWATFIL 15/64-28 T
52 SK-9065513-SF SCREW M6X55 YRk bh M6 L=55 4
53 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
54 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fat 37 9/64-40 L=7 2
55 $S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=10 5
56 SS-41T0515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fo Ry 11/64-40°L=5 T
87 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ATy 11/64-40 L=9 1
58 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=8 3
59 $5-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A3y 11/64-40 L=10 3
60 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=10 6
[:3) SS-41ZI015-5P —SCREW 3/16-28 L=I0 FRFT 3716-28 L=10 5
62 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
63 $S5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* 33 15/64-28 L=9 1
64 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b5y 9/64-40 L=6 1
65 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wALI2Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
(i1 SS-8TI04Z2TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Xy 11764-40 L=4 z
67 SS-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILF2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
68 $5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £932y° 11/64-40 L=11 3
69 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
70 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy 1
71 “TE- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12"5 L=4 FAEY D=T2.5 L=4 Z
72 TA-1850805-R0 PLUG pAEY 1
78 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG MALY 3
74 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L3 b 3 4.5%8%0.5 3
75 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 Y% b 4.5X8X0.5 4
76 WP-0501076-5D WASHER ~5X10.5X1 ¥5¥ 7 % bX10,5X1 5
77 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% b 3 6.2X13X1 1
78 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 e3¥ 4 3 6.2X13X1 4
79 HX-0015000-0J CLIP -7 Iy 1
80 B4110-210-D00-A STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 179" F4IA{9FNV9042 1
BT A B4T30-210-DAU-B TRAWE SENSOR CABLE ASK. WO e ¥-7-7 M3 T
82 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {MUIVFLR 70 972 1
83 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7 M7 3
84 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 3
85 S$S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 /LIy 9/64-40 L=8 1
86 S5-7TT0710-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 YWY 1176440 L=7 3
87 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ve Y7 V-h(aY ) 1
88 01 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG My : 2
89 02 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). 7Y V3N b B(Yay) 1
90 03 CH-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,6 (SMALL). AR Y RICEVD) 1
9T 02 "CH-3002000-52 LABEL(25). N II3IFaT{7-A(Z5) T
92 04 CH-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) ey Fauqy-A(25) 1
93 04 B1143-210-000 LABEL 2y #9458 b 1
94 01 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
95 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ 4 3 4,6X10X0.8 1
9% EA-9500B0T-00 CABLE BARD JITIN I T
97 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING I-h 7YY 1
NOTE (#:82) ....FOR 210DSL,DHL 210DSL, DHLAS
....FOR JAPAN B&H
....FOR EXPORT KA
..FOR JE JER



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
HEER - SRRtk (2)

17 12
4 12
2 4

g 17
12

§—17

9 23

23j 19
19 18



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. S JE A avy
1 B1106-210-D00 X MOTOR COVER XE-4hn - 1
2 B1112-210-D00  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NIAREY ahn ~ 1
3 B1109-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM. XIb 938 =23 2
4 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL XAh ohne =b-0 4
5 B1108-210-DO0  FEED BASE COVER 295 4N - 2
6 B1110-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,R XA o9 -3% 73 1
7 B1118-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,L XAb* 99zhn & 973 1
8 B1113-210-DO0  COVER SUPPORT NILEEY ahnt -$¥T 2
9 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NILEEY ahn -$x 2

10 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER 4N vhn - 1

11 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yaz{an - 1

12 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7° %y ey 1.5X 4 4

13 SM-1040801-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $93%¥" M4X0.7 L=8 4

14 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%¥° 11/64-40 L=8 4

15 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥532y° 11/64-40 L=8 2

16 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat kY 11/64-40 L=7 2

17 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%° 11/64-40 L=8 8

18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA XY 3/16-28 L=9 4

19 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 4

20 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry M5 L=8 2

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LY d % ah Al M5 2

23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4



3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
E - gHERRAGR




PART NO ___DESCRIPTION _________. vV Ao 4. aty _
B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT Feb7 -9y s
B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHING FENT” ~Y AR
B1231-210-D00 COUPLING 7V
B1232-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE vy IRV yMAE
B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Yat-4
BI207-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER TIIINTY
B1201-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT 9y
B1208-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE IVIN F¥-07414%
B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT IVT742
B1203-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING 993 79yASN

BI215-210-D00
B1216-210-D00
B1212-210-D00
112-17213
112-17114

PULLEY GEAR, A
PULLEY GEAR,B
PULLEY

ROLLER

ROLLER SHAFT

FENT —URT WA
FEb7° -IN7 INB
FEbT -

¥ agy kv oan

I Ay kY oy s

01

PS-0400142-KH

A1230-500-000-A

B1203-210-000
B1144-210-000
B1208-980-00A

01
01
01

BT208-880-0
B1208-980-00C
B1208-980-00D
B1643-470-000
GAF-01007000

SPRING PIN 4X14

HANDWHEEL SETSCREW

BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL
MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A

LAV AT}
NXITMRPARY

9y RN
MFVRYIITA N

WYYy Z-M AN TIVY A

B
MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C
MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING D
THRUST WASHER
SPRING

VAR NN
Yy y =-N AN 7Y C
UMVACSING TN VAR Y
APIUN -3 7 ¥ -9
A7VaFAN %

DIZ32-555-B00
CS-147121E-SH
RC-3000002-KP
SL-4061091-5C
SM-8060612-TP

SNAP RING

THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12
RETAINING RING

SCREW

SCREW M6 L=6

ALY

254Ny D=14.72 W=12 /3

Cl 4+ Xy
¥Ry
ARy M6 L=6

SS-6121210-8P
$S-6151412-TP
SS-6681712-TP
$S-7111410-8P
SS-8110610-SP

SCREW 3/16-28 L=12
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

v73y~ 3/16-28 L=12
nyas7iE Wb 15/64-28

65775 M 8/32-28L=16.5

IL5Fy” 11/64-40 L=14
PA%Y 11/64-40 L=5

SS-8150822-Tr
WP-0450000-SD
B3213-205-000
§§-8111610-SP
B1801-210-DCO

B1407-210-D00
B1903-210-000
B1905-541-000
B1411-804-000

SCREW 15/64-28 L=3

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5

LINK THREAD TAKE-UP

FA3y 15764-28 L=8
5% b % 4.5X8X0.5
NS4

bPARY" 11/64-40 L=15.5
VAN

NEEDLE BAR CRANK
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
NEEDLE BUSHING
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING

UIZ3 ALV E ]

NIE 9IYY

TRV 19599

=PV ATV
NIV =N - N TV

BI%03-552-000
B1404-280-000
B1904-280-000
B1401-210-A00
B1402-280-000

LEFT SCREW

NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
BALANCE CRANK PIN
NEEDLE BAR

NEEDLE ROD METAL

|2 3PN

NF - y5vyuyp
FYL Y I5voey
My

N - AR

P P e e T T

[ e sl feas Ll M

02
03

BT405-210-000
B1406-210-000
B1414-232-000
B1403-280-000
B1411-552-0A0

THREAD GUIDE A

THREAD GUIDE

SQUARE BLOCK

NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM.

PIE T AN VI &
NF 94NV (7Y%))
B R

NE - YR

M -2 % 3

BT223-771-000
§8-8151550-8P
85-6090670-TP
§8-7080510-TP
$5-9661230-CP

NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHEK
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12

NIR -7747 9%~
PA%Y* 15/64-28 L=15
L33y 9/64-40 L=6
TILIRY 1/8-44 L=4.5
ayh7E b 1/4-40 L=12

=3
-

02
03
02
03

SS-8660610-TP
MDP-500B1400
MDP-170B1800
MC-2005010-00
MC-3720011-00

SCREW 174-40 L=b
NEEDLE DPX5 #14
NEEDLE DPX17 #18
NEEDLE #100

NEEDLE 135X17 #110

FFY 174-40 =6
ny DPX5 #14

NY DPX17 #18

ny 134 100

nY SY3355 110

N
=)

BI202-210-000
141-02503

HD-0019300-00
SL-4041291-SC

BUSHING, FRONT

SENSOR INSTALLING BASE
PHOTO INTERRUPTER
SCREW M4 L=12

U977 YIREN

VAP ARA AN F
7AMVET7" B

FAT IRV LAX M4 L=12

70 58-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fam 4y 3/16-28 L=9
SH-8061612-T¢ SCREW ¥6X16 MRy W6 L=16

72 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER VUSRS ¥ I
NOTE ({£#2) 01....SELECTIVE PART SRR A

02....FOR 210DSS,DSL
03....FOR 210DHS,DHL

210DSS,DSLA
210DHS, DHLA

— — bt et et
O B e i anias kanlla bt ped —



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MR - = a7 IR

%%\ 35
P

2




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTION __ . _ . ___. byL A A oty
1 B1507-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE 7 29MMIYILR 1
2 01 B1501-210-DA0 ARM ASH. ,A AV¥y 97 AR 1
3 01 B1503-210-DA0O ARM ASM. ,B Av8rt 97 BI3 1
4 01 B1504-210-D00 L-SHAPED LINK ALy 7Yy 1
5 01 B1505-210-D00 CONNECTING PLATE b rAVEIEL! 1
6 01 B1506-210-D00 CONNECTING LINK YLV VvY 1
7 01 B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE 1zfh 1
8 01 B1525-210-D00 PRESSER SHAFT A4xyt s 1
9 01 B1508-210-D00 PIN ey 1

10 01 B1509-210-D00 LINK GUIDE PLATE YuIh A 14 1
11 B1520-210-D00-A  PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥Ifhy-b I
12 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN IYN LY 2
13 01 B1516-210-D00 SCREW A4y 93y 1
14 02 B1522-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE(PNEUMATIC TYPE) AHL{HAIRYIY 1
15 01 B1510-210-D00 MAGNET LINK 7" R9pYY) 1
16 01 B1lb511-210-D00 PRESSER LINK rxbs My 1
17 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER AIfay-M b R 3
18 01 B1628-210-DOB SOLENOID VAZZAN 1
19 01 B1701-210-000 LOWERING SHAFT AV¥y IFvY Y 1
20 01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER IMAFH - & -Yva A 1
21 01 BI513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN VAR TINAN 1
22 01 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7'y k- I A 1
23 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN YN LY 2
24 01 CS-1701011-SZ THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 A7AMr D=17 W=10 1
25 01 PH-0500322-C0 PIN 5X32 : Aa-k° Y 5X32 1
26 01 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV TN Iy 1
27 01 SB-7160002-00 BEARING aoy Iy o9y 1
28 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A v3y D=8 H=3.4 1
29 01 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 A viyt D=7.94 H=6 1
30 01 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 2
31 01  SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A Y3y D=8 H=3.4 1
32 01 SD-0790501-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 A viy D=7.94 H=5 1
33 0! SDb-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.2 A v3y D=8 H=4.,2 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhs7}HE W M5%0.8 L=12 4
35 01 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 pA%Y* M6 L=6 4
36 01  SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAL5%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
37 01 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 vhe7%y” 15/64-28 L=12 2
38 01 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17 M2y 3/16-28 L=T7 1
39 01 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2y 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 02 SS-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 uyhok bh 3/16-28 L=9 4
41 WP-0531001-SC WASHER : 7 b % 3b X394 M5 4
42 01 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t5% 4 % 8.5X18X1.6 1
43 01 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (4420 W 3 1
44 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 uyhIy e Ah M6 L=8 1
45 01 - HK-0346100-2D HOUSING Ny Yy 1
46 B1701-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER SHAFT AV VN -3 ) 1
47 B1702-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER o5 LA TN 1
48 B1703-210-D00 LOWERING PLATE 1v¥r 4% 1
49 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 A vy 1
50 B1526-804-000 SPRING AFLIr Un - N 3 1
51 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 nyhrFyh M5X0.8 132 1
52 : WP-0641601-SC WASHER 7% b % I k9N M6 1
53 01 WP-2232916-SZ WASHER LIy h % 22.3X30X2.9 1
54 HX-0022300-0A BUSHING 7" ¥Ya 1
55 B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET AP L4y Fvr Y- 1
56 01 122-10803 SPRING aygh’ ghy A4Int x 1
57 01 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
58 01 B3511-210-D00-A  BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE A YR YN Y 1
59 02 B3511-210-DOA-A  BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE A yhakt gnt vI7-yavay 1
60 02 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4

NOTE (#:8)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

210DSS,DHSH
210DSL, DHLFB



5.PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

i X X Btk




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION ___._____. LSRN T B oty _ _
1 B1601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FhAerA 1
2 B1604-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT Htyragy vy 7 1
3 B1603-210-D00 ADJUSTING ARM b L RS EVAI N b 1
4 B1630-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT Thrgzfayesy o 1
5 B1609-210-D00 ECCENTRIC CAM FHAGLAYY I HA 1
[ BI512-210-D00 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER LINK,A CPARRIVY7A 2
7 B1610-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B FhA$LYvIB 1
8 B1606-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK A AL XAV A 1
9 B1607-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK B FAALLFRRY Y IB 1

10 B1620-210-D00 LIFTING LINK A FhAYLT S Yy7A 1
Tl BT621-210-D00-A LIFTING LINK B THERETY V7B 1
12 B1622-210-D00 LIFTING LINK C b x a2 YAl VI 1
13 B1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT FThigrFartydyh 1
14 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B htgIn 3B 1
15 B1632-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET FARYLFavEYY 17" 39k 1
13 B1627-210-D00 ROD CORNECTING SHAFT b EiTAN2 b 1
17 B1611-210-D00 LINK CONNECTING PLATE FIAELIVIF 29144 1
18 B1631-210-D00 HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB FhksrahgFavtyIv 1
19 B1629-210-D00-A INNERPRESSER MAGNET STOPPER bazs sval VAYAVAN 1
20 B1628-210-D0B SOLENOID YA 1
21 110- BRACKET AHIR DA % 1
22 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING 2000 N % 1
23 110-71701 NUT A4x Favky 37 Fyb 1
24 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR PYRAY 2 ymAAN 2
25 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE agh v FarkyRry ZhYN 1
26 110-71 REGULATOR AL Fanty 37 1
27 B1614-210-D00 SPRING RACK FhRyERR YN Y 1
28 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER M y7ve van 1
29 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 229 F3-2995 ¥ 1
30 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NIF - Y a-f Yyt y 1
3T ¥ 265-02906 TNNER PRESSER BAR FHIYLE Y T
32 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING, FhEgIn 3 1
33 122-84303 FORKED LINK KTV 7498057 1
34 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR A4 TvHE Y 1
35 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIN YN R FI-2)RT 1
36 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LO ) SANE PRV 1
37 B1615-210-D00 LIFTING LINK B SHAFT IARBETH VYIBIFVY ) 1
38 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AUS BN - FHIRY 1
39 HK-0346100-2E CONNECTOR a4 1
40 D1510-491-D00 BUSHING, LOWER AEIE Y M 1
4T B1626-210-D00 PIN FHESLTY X7 VeIV I Y 1
42 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANY 73 1
43 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 ayhsyh 11/64-40 1
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhr3yh 3/16-32 1
45 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4,7 Ch* 47 4.7 2
4% RE-05 8 Ep &b?“? 5 Z
47 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 5" vy D=4 B=1.9 1
48 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 xRy D=6 35 H=3,2 1
49 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 & vy D=6 H=4 1
50 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,25 4 viy D=8 H=3,25 3
3 SD-0 SCREW D= 8§ H=4 V37T D=8 H=4 1
52 B1605-210-D00 HINGE SCREW . FHASEL XAV IA vy 1
53 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3532y 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
54 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 1
55 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyhy7HE b M6 L=12 1
b6 T3-7090010-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFXTT 9/64-40 L=8, 5 2
57 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TRy 9/64-40 L=10 1
58 SS-7111410-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IheT3y 11/64-40 L=14 2
59 S5-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 M3y 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
60 S$§-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
;33 SS-7151Z210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 X737 15/64-28 L=i2 2
62 SS-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=12 1
63 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 2
65 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAXY M6 L=6 1
bb SK-B04041Z-1TP SET SCREW M4 =4 \RE A 1
67 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 ,8X8.4X0.8 L34 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
68 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 |45 2 i 1
69 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ &4 o A 1
70 SB-1070001-00 BEARING amh Iy Iy 1
71 BI1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD a -y 1
72 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI o & I3 Avh M4 2
73 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 232My D=7 W=8 1
74 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%Y 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 39 % 7.4X11,.8X0.5 1
76 135-15200 TAREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER NSTERZEN S I
7 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 59 4 % 4,8X11,5X2 1
78 B1619-210-D00 CAM FOLLOWER FHAYLT Y hA7H07 1
79 B1673-180-000 SPRING 7TV-% N3 1
80 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9,5X1 L7y % 6.2X9,5X1 1
31 B1od2-21G~D00 GASKET IRy 1
82 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 3 R 2k Avh M5 2

-10 -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THhBEGR

24 7 /////ﬂ 57

et
(/2/5 g

| 30

| | ¥
l - @56 /é\% : @
| /// pd ' |’/
g o 48@/ @?%/r 1

a2

-11 -



REF. NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION_ _______... [ S A T S aty _
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT FA7VANYIYY ) 1
2 B1805-210-D00 OSCILLATOR Y&y Ak 7Y2 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 %¥=10 A5AMYY D=12 W=10 73 1
4 B1817-210-DAB SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. ,B Fhh WAIBY Y 1
5 B1814-210-DA0 SHUTTLE ASM. Fih vr3 1
6 B1814-210-D00 SHUTTLE TEN N (n
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAd v¥ahayi7zhbA (2)
8 B1821-210-DO0 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Ah e¥%ah27F7zhbB (n
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING vy AN 5 MV (n

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A Y §2-244 (1)

11 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AN X7TRb (1)

12 S$S-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 k3% b % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (D

14 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy (1.3)

15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE L Z-pn A7 (0.8)

16 * 265-01858 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM, Fhh IAYL7Y YT Y (2)

17 B1822-215-P0O0 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fhh vAYIn % (2)

18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF A4y 3 (2)

19 B1811-210-DA0 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEY INT MREYT Y 1

20 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b AN - : 1

21 01 B1818-210-DOA SHUTTLE TN Y 1

22 02 B1818-210-DOB SHUTTLE,H Hyavthh' v 1

23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN F 3l AV 1

24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. E N ARE B UA3 1

25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE ¥ e vr-2 (1)

26 B1808-210-D0O0 SPRING IIFVE YN % (D

27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL33y* 11/64-40 L= 5 1

28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ARy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

29 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2

30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

31 105-23504 WASHER TN R [}

32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD r3vI09N 1

33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YA § GIuARN 1

34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IAN - F¥In Ry 1

35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - A¥In i A 1

36 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BN - FFIN 2 B 1

37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP vhn -(23) 1

38 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) Ny 7b'jbh’* ATIV A 2

39 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A SN -k - ATV B 2

40 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C NN LN - A TIY C 2

41 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) NN -UN - NTYYS 2

42 03 Bl1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M SN LA - ATV A 1

43 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B NN -UN - A TYYS B 1

44 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C LY AN T SR N ' )7 A 1

45 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) nY Ip -bn - AT 1

46 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IRV RFADIIIY - 1

47 01 -B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING by MV 1

48 02 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AEhY 9Int % 1

49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT Ath v F3-v93 7 1

50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AGAN T 1

51 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 27409 D=8 W=8 73 : 1

53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 myhsIyh 1/4-40 1

54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF AvAY 9 1

55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 4 v3y D=8 H=10.2 1

56 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b9%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyAI7HE Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1

58 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
03....SELECTIVE PART

-12 -

v73y° 15/64-28 L=11.5

210DSS, DSLF3
210DHS, DHLFH
BIH ah



7.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T A R

R_EI‘:. NO NOTE A
1 B2107-210-DA0 WIPER ASM. TN 9% 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER 94N (1)
3 B2111-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT CAP 94N I 2%y97° (1)
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER 74N - AN - (1
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM, U4N X4 I3 (1)
[ TIT-10301 WIPER SOLEROID IR IVITV [¢Y]
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 94n° 2 A A (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B yiN T A B (1)
] 111-10608 WIPER LINK A 74N YYJ A (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR LN A VIV NI (1)
TI B2I130-210- TIN -N % [$Y)
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 94N V7 B [@Y)]
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. RS (1)
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 94N Yy B & VRY (1)
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 4N =YV AN T ) (1)
T8 TIT-T1804 WIPER LINK COLTAR ZOR Vv (@9)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Nyt 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LY 2-34h (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F Yy VYIMY¥ (@)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-hF vy 17-0,16 0 (0.1)
- B - IV KT BT (1.2)
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 CN 3% 3.1X5,9X0.7 (3)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhrHYh 9/64-40 (1)
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 BYAIFYY 11/64-40 (1)
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed* 3pAV 2.5 (1)
pA RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFANT 5 (@]
27 $8-6080620-TP SCREW 73 (1)
28 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY® 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vxy* D=6.5 H=3,2 (1)
30 SK-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa* 23y M3X0.5 L=6 0
- T-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FRIxyT W3X0.5 L=6 3)
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L3¥ 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 )
33 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET 9AN -3 29y 1
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOINT AT BN -NIPEY afvh 1
35 B3549-850-000 LOOPER COVER Q1L SHIELD STUD b-N AN - 2kt - YYFY 1
36 SS-7T10840-5P SCREW T1764-40 L=7.8 TSRy 11764-40L=T7.8 z
37 $8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wALIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L3 4 X 4.5X10X0.8 2
39 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 5% 4 % 4.8X11,5X2 1

-18 -



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

41— @—29
1

D58 - RFATFHIR

1 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK {barryYvy 1
2 B2308-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD AD2RAVYIYE 1
3 * 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {h2AAFIIRIHTF 2
4 B2315-210-D00 STOPPER PLATE {h2hAFIPLIYT Ay 1
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AhFIYY LYIYE - 1
[} 135-13304 THREAD TENSTON ARN INFITT8 - 97 1
7 137-16808 SPRING by FIPLIVF WM UM R 1
8 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 242 {hf3-Y I3 1
9 02 B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENSION. Th4hAVY 124 bFIVTIYT Y 1
10 02 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {MIn 2 (evvhy) (1)
1T 02 EZ305-205- LE S SRS [@Y)
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE IhF3-7 ¥ 98 4 (1)
13 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 {MFI-TE - (1)
14 01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YY I8 (1)
15 01 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {b#3-7%5 %1 (1)
18 (1)) BITIS-771-000 THREAD TENSTON NOT EASERZAY QY]
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER NF3-935 BAFUR R (N
18 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h#3-3¥9 (2)
19 01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1hF3-9 N ¥ @8]
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AMF3-3 43T (1)
21 SS-80906 [0-SP SCREW 9764-40 L=5.9 X3y 9764-40 L=5.9 m
22 02 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {M¥a9y 9 (@3]
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {harr ey 1
24 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AR #3-%Y au 1
25 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN N 3 FI-295Y 1
76 P2431-555-B00 SHAFT X0 77 T
27 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o339 11/64-40 1
28 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 a3y P=5.3 H=2,2 1
29 $D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW L %54 1
30 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 X vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
31 SD-064048%-SP WINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 T V%7 D=6.35 B=4.8 T
32 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 $S-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nYhITHE A 15/64-28 1
34 $5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 LIy 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 $8-8120410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 PARY 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
K S5-91T0920-CP SCREW T1/64-40 L=9 oyETE WE 11764-40 L=3 T
37 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 €Y 4 3 4.8X11.5X2 1
38 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 v7% ¥ 6.5X11X1 1
39 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 ¥ 3 b 494 8.4X15.5 1
40 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE {hELIy#4E ¥ AN 1
qT NS-6120310-5P NUT 3716-28 TIHTFIT 3716-28 T

" NOTE (##2)

01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
02....FOR 210DHS,DHL

- 14 -

210DSS, DSLA
210DHS, DHLA



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R0 58 - RY)Y B

- 15—



NOTE (#:82)

01....FOR 210DSS, DSL
02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 16 —

210DSS, DSLH
210DHS, DHLFH
B &

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _____.__._. Loy oA do . Qty _ _
1 B2301-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM AbaRRYF 1
2 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {hanrYF ey 1
3 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. & 41 {pF3-¥ I3 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1hFI-9% - (1
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK -39 (2)

=232~ AT -7 N 3 (1)
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-y F¥h (n
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yuh-n 4b7vI4 1% 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhr3yh 15/64-28 1
10 B2402-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE ISTAVAE SISV LA 1
11 B2409-210- ER MAGNET ARH TREIRT 39807 I
12 B2412-210-D00 CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER MAY 29N 9YApYN° - 1
13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 537 1
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ey i
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {b2NA)9F 1
16 BZ440-210-D00 LINK STOPPER SCREW TEEVVVIARIN 397 )|
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD S VIV MLiTIN 1
18 B2413-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR S ZrE ) 1
19 B2404-210-DA0 CAM INSTALLING LINK BAY 29N I9I3 1
20 01  B2425-210-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM. ISR VE 1
2T 02 BZ425-210-DAB NEEDLE PLATE H ASH. VEVIVEL VA T
22 B2426-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE nI{% ()
23 01  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 4b (1)
24 02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTHY AV (n
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE 74 A% (1)
76 B242ZI-210-AAD KOVING KNIFE CONMPL INVZYR AR )]
27 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b YRZ Yu2 N
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING M) b -Yve (1)
29 01  B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL Ab%Y YA - (339) 73 (1
30 02  B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM, AbEILN -(737) 73 (1)
3T BZ4T4-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASN., LARG T IN - (F 1) 7% Q))
32 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
33 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M YRR VY (1)
34 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /L3y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
35 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 - b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
36 SS-7090410-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 TIxy 9/64-40 L=3.5 ¢
37 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAZE N RA (1)
38 03  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ¥ 2B (1)
39 03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ Y B RC (1)
40 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ H %D (1)
4T WP-0450846-SP WASHER %3 253 Q3]
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT STRZMEV AR (1)
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1) 97 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 A3AMY D=8 W=8 /3 1
45 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIN UN } F3-29RY° 1
15 B2303-205-000 SOLENOID {RINAT FIB T
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER b2 o 1
48 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING AMEY YV 3 1
49 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER Jh -d4 an 1
50 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT Jb -hh auy g 1
BT RK-0346300-00 TERHINAL T YR-IFN T p)
52 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 750 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7YY ERNT Y UM N R 1
54 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z5ANY D=8 W=8 /3 1
55 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyhrIor M4 2
56 NK-6050001-SP NUT W5 HIH7TIF W5X0.8 131 T
57 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 YAy 11/64-40 1
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIv 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhriye 3/16-28 1
60 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 A vxy' D=5 H=8 2
BI SD- = SCREW D=6.5 H= 3 rviy D=6.5 H=3 1
62 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vxy H=11 W=3 1
63 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ayhr7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
64 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oyII7HE M M4 1
65 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥$53%° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
56 SS-41209T5-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FR 3y 3/16-28 L=0 p)
67 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 $S-8150822-TP " SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 1
69 SS-8661012-TP SCREW MARY 2
70 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5¥ b % 5X10.5X1 1



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YBR (1)

N
e {D ‘

&

-17 -



-18 -

REF. N0 __NOTE ___ PARTNG, . ... .. DESCRIPTION _____ .. __. YA A aty_
1 B2501-210~DA0-A X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7° Moy v 1
2 B2501-210-D00 X FIXED RACE Xay1b-2 (2)
3 B2502-210-D00-A RACE TABLE V=25 4 ()
4 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZhyn (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X& by -3 73 (2)
6 B2519-210-D00 Y REMOVAL RACE Y18 9b=-2 (1)
7 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT YaF{b-23¥% (n
8 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE, LEFT Yag{v-2es" (D
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Yk -y -y (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YAbyn (2)
11 B2527-210-000  BALL -7 h3TE - (30)
12 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYhITHE Wb (4)
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYhy7dE bh M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
14 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
15 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6- ARV (2)
16 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET IN 9Z7 Bryh 1
17 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥t ayht wz7 aryh 1
18 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT ). CEEVIARNG 1
19 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET Xy avbht 97° 3ry)h 1
20 B2534-210-D00 X DRIVEN GEAR ) OAEVINVIVAR B 1
21 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XN ong v 1
22 B2506-210-D00 X DRIVE SHAFT Xoph oy s 1
23 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER IND Y50 1
24 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xtv/$299h 1
25 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIRYLTY bV -0 1
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyhs3h M6X0.8 172 1
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 4pAV 6 1
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING IV TN Iy 4
29 SB-4080001-00 BEARING {1y M MAAT ) 1
30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 i vibe N 2
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYh77+%" Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
32 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhI7IE Wb 4
33 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oIhr7HE bh 1
34 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=H MARY" M4X0.7 L=5 1
35 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A%y M6 L=8 2
36 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 - MA%Y* M6 L=6 4
37 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
38 $S-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 7%y 11/64-40 L=16 8
39 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ M i 4
40 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 eI b % 8.2X14X0.5 1
41 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER L7 b % 30 ¥ M5 1
42 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XN VhFIYYasFaved 7 759h 1
43 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD vy 2
44 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
45 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xevi-p0yr414 1
46 HD-0005700~-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AbEvY 1
47 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 At 23y thX M3 L=10 1
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=T 2
49 E2650-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J50 a2743-% J50 1
50 B2529-210-D00 FEED STEPPING MOTOR APVRFIR v 2-2 1



11.X~-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X- YRR (2)

-19 —



- 920 —

REF.NO . _NOTE __ _PARTNO._ _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS S B Quy_ .
1 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR APV ATYE VI -4 1
2 * B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET ANY AR U A 1
3 ¥ B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET I a9 Y27 uyyh 1
4 * B2528-210-D00-A Y TIMING BELT P CEEVZARNS 1) 1
5 B2511-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X 40 ¥ 733 1
6 B2518-210-D00 Y DRIVEN BRACKET YY" a9 97 b 1
7 B2548-210-D00 Y DRIVEN GEAR LA VIS ZIVAR 4 ¢ 1
8 B2525-210-D00 Y DRIVE GEAR AUAN LAV 1
9 * B2536-210-D00-A Y BELT BRACKET YA Whae 4 1

10 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER A MY 1
11 B2523-210-D00 Y DRIVE SHAFT YIV 97y 1
12 B2524-210-D00 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y{p 977 1
13 B2510-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT v A A 1
14 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR =N 307 9IMALN 2
15 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2ryayy by =30 1
16 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET EISEPARZE 1
17 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING 6 EX 4bAY 6 1
18 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING G TNY Ioy 4
19 SB-4080001-00  BEARING i1y M VA0 1
20 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 nyRITHE A 1
21 SM-0051001-SC ~ SCREW A% M5 L=10 4
22 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYhs7H%k" hh M6 L=12 1
23 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ARy M4X0.7 L=b 1
24 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2
25 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 - MAZY" M6 L=6 4
26 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ey 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 L2y 9/64-40 L=10.5 4
28 §S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whL32y” 11/64-40 L=18 1
29 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%Y" 11/64-40 1L=4 2
30 SS-9150910-SP  SCREW oYhrE W 2
31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k¥ b % 4.3X9X0.8 1
32 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LY b % 4
33 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 t7¥ A % 6.5K13X1 4
34 B4008-210-DO0 Y SENSOR SLIT Yev$299h 1
3b HD-0019300-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER 7AiM Va7 & 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6" nyhs7HE bh M4X0.7 L=6 1
37 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 /7Ry 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
38 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R MA 1
39 E2651-453~-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J51 a374v-% J61 1



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS)
%V ABEEKE (210DSS,210DHSH)

(/™

.\,/
. \%@lm
<+ 2 ,/
A
e \.u -,

m
5 bod
4 A=
L. ﬂ.@g

-921 -



-992 —

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S aty_
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET AIE9VR 4 1
2 B2570-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,RIGHT b A MY/ES S 1
3 B2571-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,LEFT PRV 1
4 B2577-210-D0Q  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 795 4TIV 3% 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT AL MRVIINUAZ ) 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT AL VEEVIZECS 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 205 4% a)vres Yy 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A8 - 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT A48 =7 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME bLs R YAV Y 1
11 B2552-210-D0C  LOWER PLATE 314 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER F)RFIZN V4474 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING ¥ 3 2
14 B2581-210-D00 - SPRING,RIGHT FHIED IV 33¥ 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING, LEFT AyLEh I Fes Y 1
16 ¥ B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. YR{RIRPLTIAN V4RTY2" Y 1
17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK VAL MRV 1
18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER YIIARIN 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE IRFLIA 944 1

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 513y M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhry+E" hb 2

22 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhs7+k” bh M6 L=10 2

23 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT BYRITHE WH 2

24 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ARy M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 $S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 a3y 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Tht72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TIL53Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LY b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (474 2 2

30 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (o0 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 3395 ¥ % C 1

32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NIk M4 2

33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y Fa-dy% wM LY 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F NIVIY ) 1

35 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN IR wIVIe Y 2

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIXMYT 7% 1

37 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Eb 2MAY 3 4

38 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 Ed 4MAY 3 2

39 RE-0700000-K0O  E-RING 7 Eb ahAy 7 1

40 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AN T 79y 1



13.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
kYRR’ (210DSL, 21 0DHLA)




REE.JQ _ NOTE _ __BARTNO, ... DESCRLPTIION .. ... .. CLYLA Q.
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET IR0V5 4 1
2 B2564-210-D00  LINK PLATE A LA RSVVEETN 2
3 B2560-210-D00  LINK PLATE B 2317158 2
4 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y544 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RRYIZAN 94874 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 258 VA¥x3vR ¥V NY ) 2
7 B2590-210-DA0°  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIRFLTIIN VL35 491" 9 1
8 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL, ,LEFT R)RFITIAN V4R Vrya 1
9 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIRYLIZA Y44 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE A¥TIIVE FIIN 2
11 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 2N 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT LS ASANE A 1
13 B2562-210-DO0  SLIDER BASE 218 -3 4 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥52%3° M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYh773E A M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aIHITFE Wb 2
17 SM~6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 mYH77}% Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhI7FE Ak M6 L=10 2
19 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT nyhITHE Wb 2

20 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1

21 $8-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=14 4

22 S§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWL737° 11/64-40 L=7 4

23 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIt737" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

26 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER S 2

27 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (20 2

28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEEH R M4 2

29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR H R M4 2

30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN RV RN A 2

31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INRY-F BT 1

32 G5126-172-000 - CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 997 T U9y 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UZY Sy 4

34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7ANYT 93 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyva 2

36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW B-2 Th 4

317 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ep aphry 3 4

38 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El &4y 5 2

39 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AN T o9y 1

-9 —



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
T7—B4% (210DSL, 21 0DHLA)

- 95 ~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______| DESCRIPTION_ _________. S S A aty _
1 PV-0351130-A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYYACY I3 1
2 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At -b avhp-3 4
3 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ih$ 2=4Y 6XPT1/8 1
4 B4715-215-0A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAMAVE 2l -4 73 1
5 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7IVAY 249F (1)
6 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT v A-IHN (3)
7 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 750 (1)
8 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 74VAVE 2V -4 (1)
9 FEA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YA (5)

10 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy £54- (1)

11 AK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny €]

12 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyAsIYe M8 1

13 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW SaD MV VLS ZN b M 2

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 1

15 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TN NYYI1A 1

16 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 1

17 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 23y £AX M5X0.8 L=10 2

18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW B 30%0vHIE Vb 1

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vs# b % 8.7X18X1.6 1

- 26 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
HaThBEER

4 '« o 2
Wy Lo
2 g/(g i
<]

-7~



REF.NO_ . NOTE_ __ PARTNO. . __] DESCRIPTION _____ .. _. SN S ay
1 B3505-210-D00  CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE I5vyl ¥avant v 1
2 B3506-210-D00  LUBRICATION PLATE YY" P¥avan vy 1
3 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT Y&y 7%ay27:hh 1
4 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FVe vV ¥a1-ant 4Y-v 1
5 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FhA¥E ¥ava n {)-v 1
6 B3522-210-0A0 OIL FELT ASM. T IBVV2Y 70N 73 1
7 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FIL Y ¥2-an 4Y-v 1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINMIN 1
9 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER vy ¥z 3

10 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT AR VIR 1

11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NF -2IVEYE 1

12 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FyE Y ¥1-24% 1

13 B3508-280-000 -~ BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FIe Y ¥1-148 1

14 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FvL vV %1-144 1

15 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NF - 2597 ¥2-2 p4Y)-Y 1

16 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AY7 TIb 1

17 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p MR A 2

18 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.2

19 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.65

20 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

22 - 88-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7333 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

23 8S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

24 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 7%y 11/64-40 L=11 2

25 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whe73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

26 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7%¥* 9/64-40 L=21,2 1

27 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa2Y 11/64-40 L=T 1

28 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE ME Y I5v) ¥a92 v 4)-Y |

29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=T 2

30 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 vy b % 4,5X8X0.5 1

31 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE L Z-An 47 0.46

32 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NIE Y I5vy avviEx 1

33 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [AR=23 715 & 0.27

34 €Q-2020000-060 OIL WICK ayy 1.3

35 B3510-210-D00  OIL PREVENT PLATE VUPANAYS it X L 1

36 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

37 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE e =-h N 47 0.4

38 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [AR= 750 o 0.26

39 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.9

40 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE |3 T WA 0.3

41 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.6

42 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE |40 70 v s 0.26

43 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.4

44 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ro-n AT 0.2

45 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.6

46 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [A-E T A 0.21

47 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.35

48 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [A-23 T v 0.12

- 98 —



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

JAI L BER

- 99 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . _____ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LI T SR Qty_ |
1 01 B8101-210-DA0  T-STAND ASM. (MAGNET TYPE) T¥YI592 9 (5 vy ¥%) 1
2 02 B8101-210-DAA  T-STAND ASM. (PNEUMATIC TYPE) Ty 2y 9 (x7-9%) 1
3 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (1)
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT. Y8 yfal (1)
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAR AP L (2)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP AT YA (4)
7 170-07402 NUT 44h739h (2)
8 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM, UAS SOl (2)
9 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. IFYIIT Y (2)

10 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" WvaK (4)
11 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 - uTAIIY M12 332 CY)
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ jvknvhsE Wb (12)
13 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y 9y (2)
14 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{R Favkynty (n
15 01 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B 3Dy H2E ) (2)
16 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN M

17 01 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 ¥y (2)

18 01 GPF-06060000  PEDAL ' NV (N

19 01 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INES 21 (n

20 01 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyy73yh M8 (2)

21 01 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ U RI¥avRTE b (2)

22 01 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LI b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

23 * B8201-210-D00-A TABLE F=7" b 1

24 * B8110-221-D00  OIL RESERVOIR ANy 1

25 111-55108 DRAWER LR Y 1

26 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ITY TS 2

27 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1

28 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE -7 W7-24% 1

29 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 2

30 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER bR YAM YA - 1

31 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 5e Y 1

32 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVE23Y" D=3.1 L=16 6

33 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 whE22y" D=3.1 L=16 2

34 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MNIIX 4 F 4

35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IyhrIIN M6 132 4

36 NM-6080001-SC _ NUT M8X1.25 yATIIY M8 132 1

37 SM-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 Y7k W M8 L=65 1

38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI b X 3h %N M6 4

39 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 b5 bt % 8.5X22X1.8 1

40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 h X M6 4

41 03 CM-50010006-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%v7" X ny(JUKIY3) 1

42 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP F=7 Wy 1

43 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE72Y D=3.8 L=20 2

NOTE (3E&2)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL
03....FOR JE

-30 -

210DSS,DPHSH
210DSL,DHLA
JEH



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILCTHEBR
S —
1 7
L7
// &
-
T
|
-
!
|
|
| 33—
|
|
| y
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
| v
| | 7
| | . ~
| —
|
. N $2z2zZ0OTTRRRipa N W & |
REF.NO _NoTE = PARTNO. ~~~___ _DESCRIPTION
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. LMNEFYE(T) 1
2 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APTFTVD A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANTEITE Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYEDIS 5yYay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANTEITY (2)
3 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥S533y W6 L=15 )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMEFE DI (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LMAFE VEa T 4 (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1hEFH5° (2)
10 929-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LMEFH DY) (1)
11 929-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT NG WF 5 €))
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 $A° 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyps3y)h M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LMFE D (TR) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 357 % 5.1%9.2X1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYRIIY M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myp7+9h M16X1.5 192 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥5¥ 3 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

-31 -



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BlER Y 7 ZBHR

1 01 M8510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASM. YO¥nt 2323 1
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASM. YY¥nt aE23 1
3 %01 M1030-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE A ASM VAR MVEFURYEYIVE (n
4 %02 M1030-580-0BO  OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE B ASM YO$E Y7291y - 7B (1)
5 %01 M3005-580-00A-A OPERATION PANEL SHEET (JPN) Yo¥n 3NY-h (97" V) (1)
6 %02 M3005-b80-00B-A OPERATION PANEL SHEET (ENG) JOEN FNY-b (247" V) (1
7 ¥ M1030-580-000-A OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE A2 W VY VAYEYS (n
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VORE IIEIRY- 203 (n
9 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE JI¥E 9IAIEY-% (D
10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET 7" 39p7-1b (2)
11 M1032-580-000  VOLUME TONGUE B Va-aYv3 (1
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Ayee ¥4yt D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M8541-580-0A0  LCD ASM. AEVEVIEUME V] (n
14 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VA5 E VNV (n
15 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. N ARYYT 9a-b I3 (1)
16 M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. YOIN b IIF4593 1
17 M1017-580-000-A OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE VLRI MU EE (D
18 M1019-580-000  OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE YUEN 227444 (2)
19 SK-3451600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 wWE72y" D=4.5 L=16 2
20 WpP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7 b % 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

-39 ~

HA M
i i A



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HlEAR Y 7 ABHR -

-33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTRNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________] LI A TR aty_ _
1 M8601-580-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥A YAZ3 1
2 M8602-590-BA0 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM., SERVO¥n yB/3 1
3 01  M¥8604-590-0B0-A POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥A' V73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AB0O-A POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N YAZS 1
5 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA* 3%y ¥AZ M3 L=6 (4)
[ AX-0005600-0B SPACER VINES @
7 M9012-581-AA0 THERMAL SWITCH A ASM, $-IHR{IFAPZ (6))
8 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA* 33y tAX M3 L=6 (1)
9 M8605-580-0A0-A PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PMDC¥A* V93 1

10 SL-4030681-SF SCRER M3 L=6 FA" 2%y tAX M3 L=6 (1)
1T WO0T2-581-0A0 THERKAL SWITCH ASK. FNRATIFIR [0))
12 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AN -4 (4)
13 ¥1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 4% 3k yIAN R 1
14 M1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDD} VY442 1
15 M1014-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE 2378MA(4 1
16 0T BZ001-580- BER FODF 973" & s
17 01  M3005-511-00A SEAL A MIYRRYT LYY Y-MA 1
18 02  M3002-580-00B SEAL B MY AR Lavy Y-K B 1
19 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 2k ¥R 1
20 01  M8901-580-AA0-A TRANSFORMER A ASM. b 7YRA3 1
71 02 WBO0T-580-BAD- . 12723 723 )|
22 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-1 WA 1
23 £9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 -9 1
24 02  CK-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-79-} 1
25 02  CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥ryF Y754 20y-4(31.5) 1
26 0l HK-0%66500-80 TERMTNAL BASE 8P TR 1 8P T
27 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ayya 4 2
28 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER BN - 1
29 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA' I3V £AX M4X0.7 L=10 4
30 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN -4 4
31 MT005-580-000 FDD COVER PLATE FDDYFATN ¥ T
32 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" 9Ya 1
33 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7' 9ya 1
34 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 75v9 +Ih M3 4
35 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AFIN- ($2-) 1
~T10- VICE YATHTAYE 1= (ADITF L
37 01  SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Fa %Y £AZ M3 L=6 4
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 7399 9 4
39 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FA"33Y tAZ M4 L=8 4
40 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FA"23Y A2 M3 L=8 4
a1 SL-404068T-SC COMBINATION SCREW H4 X 8 FATIZY thx BAX0.7 L=6 p)
42 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA"2XY £AX M4 L=10 1
43 01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FA°33Y €AZ M4 L=10 2
44 02  SM-4031851-SR SCREW FA 32y M3 L=18 4
45 02  WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N34 b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
15 SL-2041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAIXYT €A BAX0. T L=10 b3
47 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 33y €A M4X0.7 L=10 6
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y €AX M4X0.7 L=10 3
49 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FA° 3y M4X0.7 L=12 thz 4
50 SL-4051081-SF SCREW M5 L=10 0 3%y 4
51 SH-0040601-8C SCREW MZX0. 7 =6 A%y M4X0.7T L=6 2
52 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 M523y M4X0.7 L=6 4
53 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE ‘ 3-h RFYT N 2
54 03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUh ERIYIA M(TaY) 1
56 04  G6705-152-UOA LABEL 1% %9 1
56 ¥ HX-00T5000-0N TABLE CLTP ¥-7 W7 )
57 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEI2Y D=3.8 L=20 2
58 06 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH y# 1
59 %05  M8512-581-0A0 SWITCH ASM. b A FET N 1
60 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW vAE/2y" D=5.1 L=20 2
(1) SL-2040681-3C CONBINATTON SCREW ¥4 X 8 FA 33y ¥AX MAX0.7 =6 Z
62 SM-3065052-TC SCREW ARy M6 L=50 4
63 WP-0651001-SC WASHER S5 8 2F 4
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NR$T kN6 4
65 NM-6060001 -SC NUT M6 nyHIFYh M6 172 4
] SL-4030681-3F SCREW M3 =6 Fa a3y €AZ W3 L=6 T
67 ¥9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM, FDDY - 2v73 1
68 HX-0030700-00 TUBE Fa~7" 0.3
69 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 F9PIN VR 150 5
70 02  SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FAT I}y ¥AZ M3 L=6 2
71 02 M2001-580-000  FDOD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FODF 53V & '
72 * M8511-581-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN7893 1
73 NM-~3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 73YY" b (4)
74 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 #3523y M4X0.7 L=40 (4)
75 * ¥1002-581-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM, 4% I8 9777403 (1)
76 K8510-581-0A0 FAN ASH. FAR7Z m
77 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7N )
78 E9607-603~000 STICKER (SHALL) AFYh- (¥2-) (1)
NOTE (#:#2) 01....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100~200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100~200V(EXPORT)
05....FOR 3-PHASE(380V)

06....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

- 34 —

100~200V (A4) A
100~200V (dis) B
318 (380V) .
1A, 3#8mE(100~200V)



T RO AlY

-]

14

MS AlY

£

20. WIRING DIAGRAM
EREAR

Rd A

Ad X

SOLF
voLr
eotLr
20Lr

‘o~

totLr

r

W

NS dd

‘ASV (V)NV4

"NSY NV

SL1AN

o
o~ ININAVR

~Mﬁﬁﬁﬂ\

oer

JYNI
LEERS

17
8~10-46

16

ver
L
[Lmm—

#Ss 1S

L

psp——

On did

il

On WL

N

9N Nt

[Jzer
[Jeer
[Jezz|

®

_mwﬂ

FNSY 37dv¥d YOSN3S
O]

5\_w0—.

-—

L

8sir

Lire

air

oLr
e

zir [

mwﬁﬁ

©)
i jic]

(3]

| rer 9er ggr
% —— 1

40
37
36

145

o=

18—

L | e2r
LT hor erlf i | s
o~ <t
w0 ve[[TZ — _ //p _%@a
9/. ] <
aa4
| / i
o |
L  SN— _
i e ———— 7
J;mﬁa "
” // " «hqﬁ 491 “
(-] L
| © | |
_ “ Le /“ "
| — |
“ | 133us 13Nvd |
| | NO11VH¥3dO _
[ |
_l L L

- 35—



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. S S S aty_ .
1 01 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. PARZNE o /A3 1
2 01 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. RIMINE 4 7B 1
3 ‘ M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-45-7" WI3 1
4 M9004-580-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. V3-8 Fa954y-7" M3 1
5 02 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FUY N Y Fa9r4r-7" MR 1
6 02 M9015-580-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYPNY -7 MR 1
7 M9016-580~0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. YN ¥-7" W3 1
8 09 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUr -7 R 1
9 08 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUEt -7 b 100V3Ys3 1
10 %11 M9014-581-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7R UE=-7 MR 1
11 M9018-580-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. ISV EVAN VS 1
12 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. VAN AY VAR VA 1
13 04 M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. VARZ 041 2% B A 1
14 06 M9025-580-0A0  PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. N B NRAIE NAYT-T WI] 1
15 * M9026-580-0A0-A SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE 7 by -F29545-7" N 1
16 10 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH My¥ 1
17 %11 M8512-581-0A0  SWITCH ASM, ARZMVYS LSS 1
18 M8601-580-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN¥N VAJX 1
19 07 M8604-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥A" 73 1
20 05 M8604-580-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N VAJS 1
21 M8605-580-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC¥n* ¥73 1
22 %07 M8901-580-AA0-A TRANSFORMER A ASM. hFYRAPR 1
23 *05 M8901-580-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASM. M7VAB23 1
24 M9001-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,A SERVO7 ¥ VA1-1" 73 1
25 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF* ¥¥* VBa-}* 73 1
26 M9005-580~-0A0  MP POWER CORD ASM. MPF vy va-b I3 1
27 M9007-580-0A0 PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCYva" %a-b° 73 1
28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYYa" 9a-b 73 1
29 M9009-580-0A0 FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 5 ¥y va-} I3 1
30 M9010-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD Jva ya-b* J3 1
31 07 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. 27 A AV R N A 1
32 05 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A MFVRF v va-b A2 1
33 07 M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. VARVL A B M) 1
34 %05 M9013-581-0A0 POWER. CORD ASM. Furtva-h I3 1
35 M8602-580-0A0  SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-C¥n* V73 1
36 M8603-580-0A0  SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-D¥n* ¥73 1
37 M9023-580-0A0  SERVO CONNECTING CORD ASM. SERVOYY* 71-} 73 1
38 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VLAV 1
39 M9012-580-0AC  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. NIV a1 IR 1
40 03 HN-0014900-0A  CLAMP FILTER 7597 7408 1
41 03 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 1597 7404 1
42 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF29543-}" 73 1
43 M9012-581-AA0  THERMAL SWITCH A ASM. $-YNALIFAIR 1
44 M9012-581-0A0  THERMAL SWITCH ASM. ¥-IN2IFI3 1
45 M9011-581-0A0  THERMAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASM. -V VFF2Y54a-p I3 1
46 %12 M9028-580~0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. AV AZ VA Y 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

03....FOR JE
04....FOR 100V
05....FOR 380V

06....FOR OPTION

07....FOR 100~200V
08....FOR 1-PHASE(100~200V)
09....FOR 3-PHASE(100~200V)

10....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

11....FOR 3-PHASE(380V)
12....FOR 1-PHASE(380V)

- 36 —

R
210DSL,DHLA

JEA :
100VA

380VH

FTYa vERE
100~200VH

1 A 00~200V)
3 (100~200V)

148/H, 38/ 100~200V)

3 A (380V)
1 #8F(380V)



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RE) - BEAEMBR

1 01  M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASH. PINISE L VX 1
2 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TINALYF (2)
3 ¥1012-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE A SWhIPS44 A (@)]
4 ST-5041051-SN SCREW e vy (4)
5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S AN (4)
5 AK-0346101-00 1 Ay vy 10P Q3]
7 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy A-33 (4)
8 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP -7 WYY @))]
9 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV LAX M4 L=8 (1)

10 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR 4T A (2)
1T 01  WB8521-580-0A0 3-PEDAL ASH KSERZE I

12 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TIPIAYF (3)
13 ¥1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWhYYy14 B (1
14 ST-5041051-SN SCREW e vy (6)
15 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN v (4)
16 HR-0346101-00 TOP CORNECTOR N7 vF 10P m

17 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy a-3H (6)

18 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7 W9I7 (N

19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FACARY £AT M4 L=8 (1)

20 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR 4T B (1)

71 M8302-580-000 FLOPPY DISC ¥-C A7 A7 T

22 02  M8599-580-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM, 7 e 1

23 03  M8599-580-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM.,A 7Y TevArR 1

24 02  M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY LY 7N A (1)

25 03  M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 yyyeayy 74 B (1)

75 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A TSy ti -k 24 @3]

27 HF-0041010-00 FUSE 10A r2-2 104 (1

28 £8523-304-000 - FUSE 10A B IxhY ka-x Q)]

29 HF-0041050-P0 FUSE v1-2 (1

NOTE (i) 0l1....SELECTIVE PART BIRE &
02....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VA
03....FOR 380V 380VA

-37 -



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R Rk
1

21131 <4

17

18

B9101-552-000
B9109-5565-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000

ACCESSORY BOX

SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL
WRENCH (9X10)

VDALV

N2

M In - ($29)

b - (y3-)
V-7 F AN F(¥3-)

1
2
3
4
5 B9113-012-000
6 B9140-372-000
7 01 BB8133-019-000
8 0I B8131-019-000
9

01 B2592-210-000

HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL
S SHAPED HOOK

CHAIN

PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER

YRTE - AN ¥ (vd-)
Sk & bt

74)

7 FRFYY RIAPIANYA

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
10 01 8S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 vaIb73y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
11 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77° 7%y NO2MY 1
12 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MB7* 7759 1
13 02  PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-AN VN 1
14 B1131-528-000 FELT 18774 {1ty 1
15 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F ANV F 73 1
16 S§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL53Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 B2564-215-000 SPONGE RIE¥T INID Rk VY 1
18 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN FUY 1
19 01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7 IAFVIRIRSTT T IUR 2
20 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5i#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
21 04 MDP-T70BIB02 NEEDLE DPZITEIB-2 bPXT7#18-2 1
22 05 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1
23 06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

NOTE (3ad)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS

02....FOR 210DSL,DHL

03....FOR 210DSS, DSL(EXCEPT JE)
04....FOR 210DHS, DHL(EXCEPT JE)
05....FOR 210DSS,DSL(FOR JE)
06....FOR 210DHS, DHL(FOR JE)

- 38 —

210DSS, DHS
210DSL, DHL

210DSS, DSLOJEILBRL)
210DHS, DHL(JEIXFR <)
210DSS,DSL(JER)
210DHS,DHL(JEH)



23.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

-39 —



B1601-210-D0B-A
B1601-210-D0OC-A

B1817-210-DAC
B1817-210-DAD
B2553-210-D0A

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM,,D
FEEDING FRAME BLANK

FI¥aB

YELBRY

o vAYICrya v

T wAYEDYYT Y
RAIFILINIT Tv0 (% ¥ 7))

B2553-210-D0B
B2554~210-D0A
B2554-210-D0B
B2554-210-D0C
B2556-210-D0A

FEEDING FRANME BLANK
FEEDING FRAME BLANK
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT
LOWER PLATE BLANK

KIFITTNITT 577 (% ¥ 79)
URLLIE SIS ZAC I b b
VRIS S A€ 3 )
ARDY VUL a2 C
3487° 5v9(% ¥ 7Y)

B2556-210-D0B

LOWER PLATE BLANK

AT 77K I FT)

B9 et et bt ] ot et bt et ] e
CORTITION P W (O W ~ITIUT D LB

Pt e et ok Bt ot B bt et ot et ] Bt NS ik Bk bl et ek bt ot ] ek ok i et

B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM, iodVaan it VR

B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE deyht¥razr4{4 (1)

B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LIEL Y (2)

B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. yaAVrpvE

BZ589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER FEIFAFIAN —F (93]

B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Ty ey (1

B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE pASAV paRAe] (n

B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TLIAYF-7 (N

B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A RIA¥IIY V¥ 4 A (1)
3\ B2646-215-000 TAPE VEVZE V&M (T)
22 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE beyhtyry 114 (N
23 01  B2585-210-DBO ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM, Y34 L2YPYRIFIFY 7" 13
24 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. YRR XYL AN V423 (1)
25 B5038-206-000 SET SC yh SC (n
76 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE LTIV (n
27 161-08300 NUT B F3I9LyI¥) B (1)
28 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k73 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
29 WP-0480856- SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER F3H A% b % 4.3X8X0.2 (1
31 BZ585-210-100 SCIDING PLATE EEZIEVER F AP INREE ] M
32 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING Vo2t L] (1)
33 B2595-210~DA0 SLIDER ASM. YSZL S (1
34 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 2515 (1)
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Fhh Y AL b A ey (4)
15 BZ597-210-D00 CLANP PLATE YRLBI59T 13 (@9)
37 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNy 25v7° b - (2)
38 02 B2586-210-DBO ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM., . 25 VA LIVIVAYFIFY T I3 1
39 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT FIAFLTIAN V4H3% 13 (1)
40 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE Eybh7 b-h (1)
r:3)| T61-08300 NUTB FITEIFIF B (@)
42 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TILFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
43 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L5¥ b X 4,8X8.4X0.8 (2)
44 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FSh A% b % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
45 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAFLTIZN V44 (1)
6, BZ588-210-100 SLTDER HOLDING 25 VRITITITAT 9T Y]
47 B5038-206-000 SET SC &b SC (N
48 B2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASM., LEFT FIAYITIAN Y4Aes 973 (0
49 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE 7 b-h (1)
50 161-08300 NUT B F3U&Y3Yh B (1)
51 SS=7TI0840-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=7.8 WESEy. 11/64-40 L=7.8 )
52 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L% b X 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
53 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIH 2Y h % 4.3X8X0, 2 (1)
54 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAFLT AN V4% (1)
55 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 VA avA 4R vh (D
56 B5038-206-000 SET ST ¥k SC QY]
57 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM,, RIGHT 28 Aravrs4R 3% 73 (1)
58 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 28 Ay ravas1a (1)
59 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7y ey (3)
60 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 28 VAYLIVAILR LA V)] (1
(i3] BZ596-210-D00 SLIDER 2F VFFLIvAAR M
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 Ve y (3)
63 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE SH489597° 4% (1
64 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER Y2 5V Une - (2)
65 B1815-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Y9432 VIR Y9N % 1
56 BISI7-210-DAK SHUTTLE RACE RING CORPL & FHT NEYLAFIT Y T
67 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E FHTYIE 1
68 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F IHAYLIF 1
69 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASM. UAN - 43 1
70 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. FINIAYAN ~Fa054r~7" W3 1
71 W9031-580-0A0 2-PEDAL, CONNECTING TORD ASK VYN R FA-F 7% I
72 M9025-580~0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. AR VRAIF AVAVE-T WD 1
73 B2107-210-D0B WIPER JENIAIAN - 1
74 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 94N h5- 1
75 $5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L5339 9/64-40 L=5 1
Vi B4T31-210-DA0 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASN. VEPAVAYE Rl Y I
77 B4132-210-DA0 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev¥-4-7° M3 1

NOTE (i#82)

01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
02....FOR 210DSL,DHL

- 40 -

210DSS, DHSH
210DSL, DHLA



~ 24.ASM-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS
AMS—-210D1R=7z7 b A5y FHERERRAERK

(Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications
of the current AMS-210D cannot be modified to the perfect
stitch specifications of the AMS-210D,

¢ x) l?ghgs-ﬂODI#Z’r“ﬁ&M‘bAMS-U003('-7:9#2-7‘7’7&1!'\&1:&5&1!’:!&1’(8:1!/\"
CTETAW,

—41 -



B1406-215-P00
B1191-215-P00
B1201-210-D0A
B1401-210-D00
B1811-210-DAA

THREAD GUIDE H

NEEDLE SETTING LABEL

P UPPER SHAFT

NEEDLE BAR, TYPE P

P LOWER SHAFT GEAR JUNCTION

toy A 4
TYEIAINE 94bTVI4
MINIIFIT =N
Pyanyyy 2
Pyayndk v

PYIVIEY Iny YT Y

BI8T4-2T5-P00
B1226-552-000
B1904-280-000
B1812-215-P00
B1854-210-DA0

SHUTTLE

ROLLER FELT

BALANCE CRANK PIN

SHUTTLE DRIVER

P INNER HOOK PRESSER JUMCTION

ARV

7Ihh

bIAVE SV ]
N2

Pyaviy vAyTyyr 9

BIBI8-2T5-P00
B1852-210-DA0
B1816-210-DA0
B1816-210-D00
B1840-210-D00

SHUTTLE

P BOBBIN CASE ASM,

UPPER SPRING ASM.

SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING, P TYPE
LOOP RECEIVING PLATE

DO bt it 3t bed demt bt et s e
O WoO-TTUT B LN 4O 00 ~3THOT i O DI e

BI84T-210-D00
§8-6060220-SP
8§-6090420-SP
§5-6090420-SP
B2430-210-D00

SD-0640326-TP

T~

PY3vE L vr-203
PY3vRAy ¥9yUN 373
PYavtrl ¥9un %
YIh=7" 9544

LOWER THREAD HOLDER
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0
THREAD CUTTING CONNECTING BAR

JHMIRY 13

L2y 3/32-56 L=2
L%y 9/64-40 L=4
L33y 9/64-40 L=4
PYav{ NIV vsvs o

A~~~

ARN ASN,

NIV 95 7Yy

1
1
1
1
1
T
4
1
1
1
T
1
1
1
1
T
2
2
2
1
T
22 HINGE SCREW * vy 1
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
24 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
25 B2425-210-PA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, - INEERA 1
76 01 BZ425-210-PAB NEEDLE PLATE ASH., W VEVIVEC A T
27 B2425-210-P00 NEEDLE PLATE 32 (1)
28 B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M Ad (I81.6) (1)
29 01  B2426-215-P0B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 N7 b (942.0) (n
30 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IF4{AR ()
3T B2421-215-PAD WOVING KNTFE ASN INVEYY AN (T
32 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK N 9ARYYY (1)
33 B2415-215-PA0 TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) AMEIVN - (F39)ryay (1)
34 B2414-215-PA0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM DIV - (B )y y n
35 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD &)y (1
36 B24T7-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT VTN -T7 (1)
37 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%¥* 3/32-56 L=2.2 2)
38 02  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C pP-AZ¥ I 2C (1)
39 02  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M2 2D (D
40 02  B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UARY B 3 (1)
a1 02 B2423-280-00F MOVING RNTFE WASHER F SR @)
42 02  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b -AZ$ I % G (1)
43 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UARE VY (1)
44 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whe5%y" 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
45 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L5%y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
15 SS-7TI0740-TP SCREW T1/64-20 =7 IS5y 11/64-40 L=T (@)
47 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 4 (220 i3 (1
48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1Y L =Yy (1)
49 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $539° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
50 B2431-215-P00-A THREAD CONNECTION PLATE ANIVYIYR 4 1
BT SS=BITI052-TP SCREW ayaTTFs Wb 2
52 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT AMb-o% 1
53 BS101-490-000 DRIVER b I4N - 1
54 B1805-210-D0A P LOWER SHAFT OSCILLATOR PyavyEy 744792 1
55 B2107-210-DAA P WIPER ASM. PyIyy4{n -23 1
56 BZI07-210-104 P WIPER PYagyIN = @)
57 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM, VrFve v 43 1
58 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING RS NS M7 o (1)
59 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING WY 2NN NN 47 o (1)
60 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK YLV 150 (1)
(3] BI404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - F3vrar [@))
62 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 23RV (L)
63 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK Nk =250 (n
64 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YyIFve v (1)
65 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT V7424 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL EHA
02....SELECTIVE PART BIRE &

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF STANDARD STITCH

AMS-210D,

LB DE S, AMS-210DEAR F v FHR L BT,

—49 -



25.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEME, H4Rev. No.  MEISB (AW,

BROEREAZVERORAR, HRAN&ETY, JRATEZT,
29289006

No.1159-[05]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENHH/D:0bsoleted partsHlBB&R/E:ErratumilE

(" [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* INo., | H |No. & & * No, | B [No. & &

D 04 10 311B1501-127-000 A 05 10 31(265-02906
D 04 12 16| B1820-215-PA0O-A || A | 05 12 161265-01858
D| 04 14 3/B2306-210-D0O0 A| 05 14 3(265-00900
D| 04 17 11B2501-210-DAO A}l 05 17 11B2501-210-DA0O-A
D| 04 17 3|B2502-210-D00 Al 05 17 3{B2502-210-D00-A
D 04 17 16| B2513-210-D00 A| 05 17 16 {B2513-210-D00-A
D 04 17 17|B2514-210-D00O A| 05 17 17|B2514-210-D00-A
D 04 17 18!B2512-210-D0C Al 05 17 18|B2512-210-D00-A
D| 04 19 2|!B2513-210-D0O0 A| 05 19 2{B2513-210-D00-A
D 04 19 3/ B2514-210-D00 A| 05 19 3i{B2514-210-D00-A
Dj| 04 19 4|1B2528-210-D00 A| 05 19 4|B2528-210-D00-A
Di 04 19 9(B2536-210-D00 Al 05 19 9(B2536-210-D00-A
D| 04 20 16| B2551-210-DAO0 A 05 20| 16|B2551-210-DA0-A
D| 04 29 23|B8201-210-D00 A| 05 29 23iB8201-210-D0C-A
D! 04 29 24 B8110-210-D0O Al 05 29 24 {B8110-221-D0O

A| 05 32 3{M1030-580-0A0

Al 05 32 4 |M1030-580-0B0O
D 04 32 5/ M3005-580-00A A| 05 32 5{M3005-580-00A-A
D| 04 32 6|M3005-580-008B A| 05 32 6[(M3005-580-00B-A
D}| 04 32 7{M1030-580-000 A 05 32 71M1030-580-000-A
E| 04 32 14| M1017-580-0A0 A| 05 32 191SK-3451600-SC
D| 04 34 12 |EA-9500B01-00
D 04 34 56 {M9640-510-00A A| 05 34 56 | HX-0015000-0N
D| 04 34| 59 |HA-0030300-0A A| 05 34 59 (M8512-581-0A0
Di 04 34 70(M8540-580-AA0
D 04 34 71{SL-4032591-SC
D| 04 34 74 |M8520-592-0A0 A 05 34 72 {M8511-581-0A0
Dj 04 34 75|M1002-592-0A0 Al 05 34 75(M1002-581-0A0
Dj 04 35 10 M9028-580-0A0 A| 05 35 10| M9014-581-0A0
D 04 35 15(M9026-580-0A0 Al 05 35 15{M9026-580-0A0-A
D 04 35 17|HA-0030300-0A A| 05 35 17{M8512-581-0A0
D} 04 35 221M8901-580-AA0 A 05 35 221 M8901-580-AA0-A
D| 04 35 23!/W8901-580-BAO0 Al 05 35 231M8901-580-BA0-A
D| 04 35 34 |M9027-580-0A0-A 1l A | 05 35 34|(M9013-581-0A0

A| 05 35 46| M9028-580-0A0
D| 04 37 30| HF-0041080-P0 D,

— 43 -



5l

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& KN 5B N BE H N0 B H N
Al1230-500-000-A 6 17 B1401-210-D00 42 4 B1630-210-D00 10 4 B2111-210-D00 13 3
A3216-001-00A 2 22 B1402-280-000 6 50 B1631-210-D00 10 18 B2130-210-D00 13 11
B1403-280-000 6 54 B1632-210-D00 10 15 B2301-210-D00 16 1
BP-3000000-00 12 15 B1404-280-000 6 47 B1633-210-D00 10 13 B2302-205-0AA 14 9
BP-3000000-00 28 31 B1404-280-000 42 61 B1634-210-D00 10 71 B2302-280-0A0 14 8
BP-3000000-00 28 33 B1405-210-000 6 51 B1641-562-000 10 29 B2302-280-000 14 13
BP-3000000-00 28 38 B1406-210-000 6 52 B1642-210-D00 10 14 B2303-205-000 16 46
BP-3000000-00 28 40 B1406-215-P00 42 1 B1643-470-000 6 24 B2303-280=000 14 23
BP-3000000-00 28 42 B1407-210-D00 6 42 B1649-161-000 10 35 B2304-210-D00 14 1
BP-3000000-00 28 44 B1408-180-000 10 30 B1649-161-000 14 25 B2305-205-000 14 11
BP-3000000-00 28 46 B1411-552-0A0 6 55 B1649-161-000 16 45 B2308-210-D00 14 2
BP-3000000-00 28 48 B1411-804-A00 12 38 B1652-210-D00 10 81 B2312-210-D00 16 156
BP-6000000-00 28 37 B1411-804-A00 12 42 B1673-180-000 10 179 B2313-280-000 14 12
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1411-804-B00 12 39 B1701-210-D00. 8 46 B2315-210-D00 14 4
BT-0600401-EB 26 16 B1411-804-B00 12 43 B1701-210-000 8 19 B2401-210-D00 16 14
B1104-210-D00 2 4 B1411-804-C00 12 40 B1702-210-D00 8 47 B2402-210-D00 16 10
B1105-210-D00 2 5 B1411-804-C00 12 44 B1703-210-D00 8 48 B2404-210-DA0 16 19
B1106-210-D00 4 1 B1411-804-D00 12 41 B1802-210-D00 12 32 B2407-210-D00 16 17
B1107-210-D00 2 1 B1411-804-D00 12 45 B1805-210-D0A 42 54 B2408-210-D00 16 13
{1 B1108-210-D00 4 5 B1411-804-000 6 45 B1805-210-D00 12 2 B2409-210-D00 16 11
B1109-210-DA0 4 3 B1411-804-000 42 59 B1806-210-D00 12 23 B2411-210-000 16 43
B1110-210-DA0 4 6 B1414-232-000 6 53 B1806-210-D0C 38 18 B2412-210-D00 16 12
B1111-210-D00 2 2 B1419-026-000 28 9 B1808-210-D00 12 26 B2413-210-D00 16 18
B1111-232-000 2 38 B1501-210-DA0 8 2 B1808-980-000 12 46 B2414-215-PAO 42 34
B1112-210-D00 4 2 B1502-210-D00 8 7 B1811-210-DAA 42 b B2414-280-0A0 16 31
B1113-210-D00 4 8 B1503-210-DA0 8 3 B1811-210-DA0 12 19 B2415-215-PA0 42 33
B1113-223-C00 4 9 B1504-210-D00 8 4 B1812-210-D00 12 20 B2415-280-0A0 16 29
B1115-210-D00 2 3 B1505-210-D00 8 5 B1812-215-P00 42 9 B2416-210-0A0 16 30
B1115-232-0A0 16 3 B1506-210-D00 8§ 6 B1813-980-000 12 9 B2416-280-000 16 28
B1115-232-000 16 6 B16507-210-D00 8 1 B1814-210-DA0 12 5 B2416-280-000 42 48
B1116-210-D00 2 9 B1508-210-D00 8 9 B1814-210-D00 12 6 B2417-210-000 16 33
B1116-804-000 16 47 B1509-210-D00 8 10 B1814-215-P00 42 6 B2417-210-000 42 43
B1117-210-D00 2 7 B1510-210-D00 8 15 B1815-210-D00 40 65 B2417-280-000 16 42
B1118-210-DA0 4 T B1511-210-D00 8§ 16 B1815-210-000 12 48 B2417-280-000 42 36
B1121-210-D00 2 6 B1513-210-D00 8 21 B1815-980-000 12 47 B2418-215-P00 42 32
B1122-210-D00 2 8 B1515-210-D00 8§ 12 B1816-210-DA0 42 13 B2418-280-000 16 27
B1123-210-D00 2 10 B1515-210-D00 8§ 23 B1816-210-D00 42 14 B2421-210-AA0 16 26
B1123-210-000 4 10 B1516-210-D00 8 13 B1816-280-000 40 35 B2421-215-PA0 42 31
B1123-280-000 2 39 B1519-026-00G 18 43 B1817-210-DAA 40 66 B2423-280-00A 16 37
B1124-210-000 4 11 B1520-210-D00-A -8 11 B1817-210-DAB 12 4 B2423-280-00B 16. 38
B1125-210-D00 2 1 B1522-210-D00 8§ 14 B1817-210-DAC 40 3 B2423-280-00C 16 39
B1125-215-P00 2 40 B1525-210-D00 8 8 B1817-210-DAD 40 4 B2423-280-00C 42 38
B1126-210-000 2 97 B1526-804-000 8 50 B1818-210-D0A 12 21 B2423-280-00D 16 40
B1129-210-000 2 42 B1529-890-00C-A 2 18 B1818-210-DOB 12 22 B2423-280-00D 42 39
B1131-528-000 38 14 B1530-210-D00 8 17 B1818-215-P00 42 11 B2423-280-00E 42 40
B1143-210-000 2 93 B1531-210-D00 8§ 56 B1819-280-000 12 49 B2423-280-00F 42 41
B1144-210-000 6 19 B1601-210-DOB-A 40 1 B1820-210-D00 12 7 B2423-280-00G 42 42
B1148-555-000 2 21 B1601-210-DOC-A 40 2 B1821-210-D00 12 8 B2424-210-000 16 25
B1178-191-000 2 43 B1601-210-DOE 40 67 B1822-215-P00 12 17 B2424-215-P00 42 30
B1181-210-D00 4 4 B1601-210-DOF-A 40 68 B1828-210-DAA 12 24 B2425-210-DAA 16 20
B1191-215-P00 42 2 B1601-210-D00-A 10 1 B1828-210-DOA 12 25 B2425-210-DAB 16 21
B1201-210-DOA 42 3 B1603-210-D00 10 3 B1836-210-D00 12 1 B2425-210-PAB 42 26
B1201-210-D00 6 7 B1604-210-D00 10 2 B1840-210-D00 42 15 B2425-210-PA0 42 25
B1202-210-000 6 66 B1605-210-D00 10 52 B1841-210-D00 42 16 B2425-210-P00 42 27
B1203-210-D00 6 10 B1606-210-D00 10 8 B1852-210-DA0 42 12 B2425-210-000 16 22
B1203-210-000 6 18 B1607-210-D00 10 9 B1854-210-DA0 42 10 B2426-210-00A 16 23
B1203-280-000 42 63 B1609-210-D00 10 5 B1901-210-DA0 6 41 B2426-210-00B 16 24
B1206-210-D00 6 9 B1610-210-D00 10 7 B1901-210-DCO 6 40 B2426-215-P0A 42 28
B1206-210-000 42 65 B1611-210-D00 10 17 B1901-280-0B0 42 57 B2426-215-P0B 42 29
B1207-210-D00 6 6 B1611-210-00A 10 32 B1901-280-000 42 64 B2430-210-D00 42 20
B1208-210-D00 6 8 B1612-210-D00 10 6 B1903-210-000 6 43 B2430-215-PA0 42 21
B1208-980-00A 6 20 B1614-210-D00 10 27 B1903-280-000 42 60 B2431-215-P00-A 42 50
B1208-980-00B 6 21 B1615-210-D00 10 37 B1903-552-000 6 46 B2431-215-000 16 48
B1208-980-00C 6 22 B1619-210-D00 10 78 B1903-552-000 42 62 B2432-215-P00 42 35
B1208-980-00D 6 23 B1620-210-D00 10 10 B1904-280-000 6 48 B2440-210-D00 16 16
B1212-210-D00 6 13 B1621-210-D00-A 10 11 B1904-280-000 42 8 B2501-210-DA0-A 18 1
B1213-210-D00 6 1 B1622-210-D00 10 12 B1905-541-000 6 44 B2501-210-D00 18 2
B1214-210-D00 6 2 B1626-210-D00 10 41 B1905-541-000 42 58 B2502-210-D00-A 18 3
B1215-210-D00 6 11 B1626-220-000 22 356 B2101-220-0A0 40 69 B2505-210-D00 18 19
B1216-210-D00 6 12 B1626-220-000 24 30 B2102-816-000-A 10 36 B2506-210-D00 18 22
B1223-771-000 6 56 B1626-555-000 22 33 B2107-210-DAA 42 55 B2507-210-D00 18 4
B1226-552-000 42 7 B1627-210-D00 10 16 B2107-210-DA0 13 1 B2508-210-DA0 18 5
B1230-210-D00 6 5 B1628-210-D0B 8 18 B2107-210-D0A 42 56 B2509-210-D00 18 23
B1231-210-D00 6 3 B1628-210-D0B 10 20 B2107-210-DOB 40 173 B2509-210-D00 20 10
B1232-210-D00 6 4 B1629-210-D00-A 10 19 B2107-210-D00 13 2 B2509-704-000 20 14
B1401-210-A00 6 49 B1629-224-000 10 34 B2110-210-D00 13 33 B2510-210-D00 20 13

—44 -




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% _H No e H N % NO B =
B2511-210-D00 20 5 | B2588-210-D00 40 55 B4715-215-0A0 26 4 D7133-555-B00 2 34
B2512-210-D00-A 18 18 | B2589-210-DO0 40 16 B5038-206-000 40 25 D8113-555-B00 30 17
B2513-210-D00-A 18 16 | B2590-210-DA0 24 7 B5038-206-000 40 47 D8204-555-D00 30 30
B2513-210-D00-A 20 2 | B2591-210-DA0 24 8 B5038-206-000 40 56
B2514-210-D00-A 18 17 | B2592-210-000 38 9 B5039-206-000 40 26 EA-9500B01-00 2 96
B2514-210-D00-A 20 3 | B2593-210-DA0 40 12 B5039-206-000 40 40 EA-9500B01-00 26 9
B2518-210-D00 20 6 | B2693-210-D00 40 13 B5039-206-000 40 49 EA-9500B01-00 26 14
B2519-210-D00 18 6 | B2594-210-DA0 40 15 B5115-210-000 40 37 EA-9500B01-00 28 8
B2520-210-DOA 18 7 | B2594-210-D00 40 22 B5116-210-000 40 64 FA-9500B01-00 37 5
B2520-210-D0B 18 8 | B2595-210-DA0 40 33 B8101-210-AAB 30 8 EA-9500B01-00 37 15
B2521-210-D0O0 18 9 | B2695-210-D00 40 34 B8101-210-DAA 30 2 EA-9500B02-00 34 69
B2522-210-DO0 18 10 | B2596-210-DAA 40 60 B8101-210-DA0 30 1 EA-9502B05-00 37 8
B2523-210-D00 20 11 | B2696-210-DA0 40 57 B8105-210-AAA 30 9 EA-9502B05-00 37 18
B2524-210-D00 20 12 | B2596-210-D00 40 58 B8110-221-D00 30 24 E2650-453-000 18 49
B2525-205-000 20 16 | B2596-210-D00 40 61 B8131-019-000 38 8 E2651-453-000 20 39
B2525-210-D00 20 8 | B2597-210-D00 40 36 B8133-019-000 38 7 E8523-304-000 37 28
B2526-210-D00 18 21 | B2697-210-DO0 40 63 B8150-210-000 30 10 E9567-319-000 34 23
B2527-210-000 18 11 | B2598-210-D00 40 17 B8153-771-000 30 16 E9607-603-000 34 78
B2528-210-D00-A 20 4 | B2599-210-D00 40 18 B8201-210-D00-A 30 23 £9608-603-000 34 35
B2529-210-D00 18 50 | B2610-210-D00 22 19 B8202-205-000 30 27 E9613-601-000 37 26
B2529-210-D00 20 1 | B2610-210-D00 24 9 B8203-205-000-A 30 28
B2530-210-D00 18 42 | B2617-771-000 16 53 B8210-012-000 30 29 GAF-01007000 6 25
B2534-210-D00 18 20 | B2619-372-000 14 24 B8211-206-000 26 15 GPF-06060000 30 18
B2536-210-D00-A 20 9 | B2646-215-000 40 21 B8267-180-000 2 47 GPF-06070000 30 19
B2548-210-D00 20 7 | B2702-210-000 14 40 B8404-352-000 10 38 GPF-06080000 30 14
B2550-210-D00 22 1 | B2703-210-000 2 82 B9101-490-000 42 53 GPK-26002000 37 10
B2550-210-D00 24 1 [ B2707-761-000 2 44 B9101-5562-000 38 1 GPK-26002000 37 20
B2551-210-DA0-A 22 16 | B3107-804-000 14 15 B9107-761-000 42 52 G5126-172-000 24 32
B2552-210-D00 22 11 | B3111-352-000 16 8 B9109-555-000 38 2 G6705-152-U0A 34 55
B2552-210-D00 24~ 4 | B3112-761-000 14 14 B9110-012-000 38 3 G8124-270-000 26 5
B2553-210-DOA 40 5 | B3114-232-000 14 19 B9111-012-000 38 4
B2553-210-D0OB 40 6 | B3114-771-000 2 45 B9113-012-000 38 5 HA-0005900-00 13 19
B2553-210-D00 22 10 | B3119-771-000 14 16 B9121-012-000 30 31 HA-0042500-00 34 58
B2554-210-DOA 40 7 | B3120-125-000 14 17 B9121-220-0A0 38 11 HA-0042500-00 36 16
B2554-210-DOB 40 8 | B3123-352-000 16 4 B9140-372-000 38 6 HA-0042600-00 37 2
B2554-210-DOC 40 9 | B3125-012-000 16 7 HA-0042600-00 37 12
B2554-210-D0C 24 6 | B3126-012-000 2 35 CM-2001000-01 34 24 HD-0005700-0A 18 46
B2556-210-D0A 40 10 | B3126-012-000 14 18 CM-3001000-01 34 25 HD-0019300-00 6 68
B2556-210-D0B 40 11 | B3126-012-000 -16 5 CM-3001001-01 34 54 HD-0019300-00 20 35
B2557-210-DA0 38 19 | B3132-552-000 14 20 CM-3002000-B2 2 91 HF-0041010-00 37 27
B2557-280-00C 22 31 | B3204-210-DA0 2 13 CM-3002000-02 2 92 HF-0041050-P0 37 29
B2560-210-D00 24 3 | B3204-210-DBO 2 12 CM-3002003-A1 2 9 HK-0266500-80 34 26
B2560-372-000 40 14 | B3205-210-000 2 19 CM-3002003-01 2 89 HK-0346100-2D 8 45
B2561-210-D00 24 12 | B3212-761-000 2 23 CM-5001000-01 30 41 HK-0346100-2E 10 39
B2562-210-D00 24 13 | B3213-205-000 6 38 CQ-2000000-00 28 18 HK-0346100-20 13 17
B2564-210-D0C 24 2 | B3501-210-000 2 46 CQ-2000000-00 28 39 HK-0346100-40 26 11
B2564-215-000 38 17 | B3502-220-000 28 32 CQ-2000000-00 28 45 HK-0346101-00 37 6
B2566-210-D00 24 10 | B3504-280-000 12 11 CQ-2020000-00 28 34 HK-0346101-00 37 16
B2567-210-DO0 24 11 | B3505-210-D00 28 1 CQ-2522000-00 12 14 HK-0346200-20 16 52
B2570-210-D00 22 2 | B3505-280-000 12 10 CQ-2522000-00 28 19 HK-0346300-00 16 51
B2571-210-D00 22 3 | B3506-210-DO0 28 2 CQ-2522000-00 28 41 HK-0346400-00 13 18
B2572-210-D00 22 12 | B3507-220-000 28 11 CQ-2522000-00 28 43 HK-0346400-00 26 6
B2572-210-D00 24 5 | B3507-280-000 28 16 CQ-2522000-00 28 47 HK-0346400-00 37 7
B2572-229-000 40 19 | B3508-280-000 28 12 €S-0700811-SH 10 73 HK-0346400-00 37 17
B2573-210-D00 22 9 | B3508-280-000 28 13 CS-079073A~SH 10 42 HK-0542500-40 34 27
B2574-210-D00 22 6 | B3508-280-000 28 14 CS-079073A-SH 22 36 HM-0006300-10 34 77
B2575-210-D00 22 7 | B3509-210-D00 28 3 CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HN-0014900-0A 36 40
B2576-210-D00 22 17 | B3509-220-000 28 28 €S-080081C-SH 12 52 HN-0014900-00 36 41
B2577-210-D00 22 4 | B3509-280-000 28 15 CS-080081C-SH 16 44 HW-2003200-00 13 20
B2578-210-D00 22 5 | B3510-210-D00 28 35 CS-080081C-SH 16 54 HW-5000700-00 13 21
B2579-210-D00-A 22 8 | B3511-210-DOA-A 8 59 €S-1000811-SP 12 50 HX-0005600-0B 34 6
B2580-210-D00 22 18 | B3511-210-D00-A 8 58 CS-1201010-SH 12 3 HX-0012300-0A 2 83
B2581-210-D00. 22 14 | B3518-280-000 28 4 CS-147121E-SH 6 27 HX-0014700-0C 34 30
B2582-210-D00 22 15 | B3518-280-000 28 7 CS-1701011-SZ 8 24 HX-0015000-0J 2 179
B2583-210-D00 22 13 | B3520-220-000 28 5 HX-0015000-ON 34 56
B2586-210-DA0 40 24 | B3522-210-0A0 28 6 D1232-555-B00 6 26 HX-0022300-0A 8 54
B2585-210-DBO = 40 23 | B3523-220-000 28 10 D1510-491-D00 10 40 HX-0030700-00 34 68
B2585-210-D00 40 31 | B3549-850-000 13 35 D2112-555-B00 28 17 HX-0033900-0D 34 12
B2586-210-DAA 40 48 | B4004-210-D00 18 45 D2431-555-B00 14 26 HX-0040700-00 34 32
B2586-210-DA0 40 39 | B4007-210-D00 18 24 D2468-555-B00 8 22 HX-0041000-00 34 33
B2586-210-DBO 40 38 | B4008-210-D00 20 - 34 D2502-232-D00 22 34
B2586-210-DO0 40 45 | B4110-210-D00-A 2 80 D2502-232-D00 24 3l MAO-11108N00 30 34
B2586-210-D00 40 54 | B4130-210-DA0O-B 2 81 D2587-L8W-B0OO 16 49 MAO-11532000 34 53
B2587-210-D00 40 32 | B4131-210-DA0 40 76 D2588-L8W-B00 16 50 MC-2005010-00 6 64
B2587-210-000 40 20 | B4132-210-DA0C 40 77 D3112-L4B-B00 14 10 MC-2005010-02 38 22
B2588-210-D00 40 46 | B4150-210-DA0 40 70 D3310-555-D00 8 20 MC-3720011-00 6 65

- 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

5B BN N A& E N - KN

MC-3720011-02 38 23 M9012-581-AA0 34 7 RC-0470611-KP 10 45 SL-4041291-SC 6 69
MDP-170B1800 6 63 M9012-581-AA0 36 43 RC-0560711-KP 2 27 SL-4042081-SC 26 13
MDP~170B1802 38 21 M9012-581-0A0 34 11 RC-3000002-KP 6 28 SL-4051081-SF 34 50
MDP-500B1400 6 62 M9012-581-0A0 36 44 RE-0250000-K0 13 25 SL-4051091-SC 26 17
MDP-500B1402 38 20 M3013-581-0A0 36 34 RE-0300000-K0 12 18 SL-4061091-SC 6 29
M1001-590-000 34 19 M9014-580-0A0 36 5 RE-0300000-K0 22 37 SL-9061293-SE 30 15
M1002-581-0A0 34 75 M9014-581-04A0 36 10 RE-0300000-KO - 22 38 SL-9082093-SE 26 18
M1003-580-000 34 13 M9015-580-0A0 36 6 RE-0300000-K0 24 37 SL-9082093-SE 30 12
M1004-581-000 34 28 M9016-580-0A0 36 7 RE-0500000-K0 2 17 SL-9082093-SE 30 21
M1005-580-000 34 31 M9017-580-0A0 36 8 RE-0500000-K0 10 46 SM-0040601-SC 34 51
M1006-580-000 34 14 M9018-580-0A0 36 11 RE-0500000-K0 13 26 SM-0040601-SC 34 52
M1011-580-000 32 10 M9019-580-0A0 36 12 RE-0500000-K0 24 38 SM-0051001-SC 20 21
M1012-580-000 37 3 M3020-580-AA0 36 32 RE-0600000-K0 18 - 27 SM-1040801-SC 4 13
M1014-580-000 34 15 M9020-580-0A0 36 31 RE-0600000-K0 20 17 SM-1040801-SP 22 20
M1016-580-000 37 13 M9021-580-0A0 36 13 RE-0700000-K0 22 39 SM-1040801-SP 24 14
M1017-580-0A0 32 16 M9022-580-0A0 36 33 RE-0800000-K0 12 54 SM-1044050-SM 34 174
M1017-580-000-A 32 17 M9023-580-0A0 36 37 R0-0922702-00 2 26 SM-3065052-TC 34 62
M1019-580-000 32 18 M9024-580-0A0 36 9 R0O-1372301-00 8 57 SM-4030601-SN 13 30
M1030-580-0A0 32 3 M9025-580-0A0 36 14 SM-4030601-SN 13 31
M1030-580-0B0 32 4 M9025-580-0A0 40 72 SB-1070001-00 10 70 SM-4031851-SR 34 44
M1030-580-000-A 32 7 M9026-580-0A0-A 36 15 SB-1080005-00 8 26 SM-4050855-SP 4 20
M1031-580-040 32 8 M9028-580-0A0 36 46 SB-1080005-00 18 28 SM-4051405-SE 31 12
M1031-580-000 32 9 M8029-580-040 34 67 SB-1080005-00 20 18 SM-6040602-TP 16 63
M1032-580-000 32 11 M9031-580-0A0 40 171 SB-4080001-00 18 29 SM-6040602-TP 18 31
M2001-580-000 34 16 M9640-510-00A 30 42 SB-4080001-00 20 19 SM-6040602-TP 20 36
M2001-580-000 34 71 SB-7100002-00 22 40 SM-6040802-TP 18 12
M3002-580-00B 34 18 NM-3034000-SF 34 34 SB-7100002-00 24 39 SM-6040802-TP 18 30
M3003-580-000 37 25 NM-3040520-SF 34 38 SB-7160002-00 8§ 27 SM-6041002-TP 18 13
M3004-511-00A 37 24 NM-3040520-SF 34 73 SD-0400191-TP 10 47 SM-6041002-TP 24 15
M3005-511-00A 34 17 NM-6040003-SC 16 56 SD-0500803-TP 16 60 SM-6041202-TP 18 32
M3005-580-00A-A 32 5 NM-6050001-SD 8 51 SD-0530221-SP 14 28 SM-6041202-TP 22 21
M3005-580-00B-A 32 6 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SD-0600402-TP 10 49 SM-6041202-TP 24 16
M8510-580-AA0 32 1 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SD-0640321-SP 10 48 SM-6041402-TP 16 64
M8510-580-BA0 32 2 NM-6050001-SP 16 56 SD-0640326-TP 42 22 SM-6041802-TP 20 20
M8510-581-0A0 34 176 NM-6050001-SP 18 26 SD-0640326-TP 42 24 SM-6051002-TP 24 17
M8511-581-0A0 34 72 NM-6060001-SC 2 48 SD-0640391-TP 14 30 SM-6051202-TP 8§ 34
M8512-581-0A0 34 59 NM-6060001-SC 30 35 SD-0640482-~SP 14 31 SM-6053502-TP 18 33
M8512-581-0A0 36 17 NM-6060001-SC 34 65 SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6060802-TP 8 44
. M8520-580-0A0 36 1 NM-6080001-SC 30 36 SD-0650321-TP 13 29 SM-6061002-TP 22 22
M8520-580-0A0 37 1 NM-6080721-SE 26 12 SD-0720321-TP 14 29 SM-6061002-TP 24 18
M8521-580-0A0 36 2 NM-6080721-SE 30 20 SD-0720331-SP 8 30. | SM-6061202-TP 10 55
M8521-580-0A0 37 11 NM-6120003-SE . 30 11 SD-0790501-SP 8 32 SM-6061202-TP 20 22
M8541-580-0A0 32 13 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SD-0790601-SP 8 29 SM-6061402-TN 22 23
M8599-580-AA0 37 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 49 SD-0800331-TH 10 50 SM-6061402-TN 24 19
M8599-580-0A0 37 22 NS-6090310-SP 2 50 SD-0800341-SP 8 28 SM-6061610-SC 31 6
M8601-580-AA0 34 1 NS-6090310-SP 13 23 SD-0800341-SP 8 31 SM-8040412-TP 10 66
M8601-580-AA0 36 18 NS-6110310-SP 2 37 SD-0800402-TP 10 51 SM-8040502-TP 18 34
M8602-580-0A0 36 35 NS-6110310-SP 10 43 SD-0800422-CP 8§ 33 SM-8040502-TP 20 23
M8602-590-BA0 34 2 NS-6110310-SP 13 24 SD-0801021-TP 12 55 ‘SM-8040602-TP 18 15
M8603-580-0A0 36 36 NS-6110310-SP 14 27 SD-1100301-TP 16 62 SM-8050802-TP 22 24
M8604-580-AA0 36 20 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SK-3311600-SC 30 32 SM-8050812-TP 24 20
M8604-580-0A0 36 19 NS-6110420-SP 16 57 SK-3311600-SC 30 33 SM-8060602-TP 10 65
M8604-590-AB0O-A 34 4 NS-6110420-SP 16 58 SK-3382001-SE 30 43 SM-8060602-TP 18 36
M8604-590-0B0-A 34 3 NS-6120310-SP 14 4] SK-3382001-~SE 34 57 SM-8060602-TP 20 25
M8605-580-0A0 36 21 NS-6120630-SP 16 59 SK-3451600-SC 32 19 SM-8060612-TP 6 30
M8605-580-0A0-A 34 9 NS-6150310-SP 2 51 SK-3512001-SF 34 60 SM-8060612-TP 8 35
M8606-580-0A0 32 14 NS-6150310-SP 16 9 SL-4030681-SF 34 5 SM-8060802-TP 18 356
M8606-580-0A0 36 38 NS-6620310-SP 10 44 SL-4030681-SF 34 8 SM-8060802-TP 20 24
M8901-580-AA0-A 34 20 NS-6660430-SP 12 53 SL-4030681-SF 34 10 SM-8061612-TP 6 71
M8901-580-AA0-A 36 22 SL-4030681-SF 34 37 SM-9065513-SF 2 52
M8901-580-BA0-A 34 21 PA-1602006-A0 24 35 SL-4030681-SF 34 66 SM-9086503-SM 30 37
M8901-580-BA0-A 36 23 PB-0000100-00 38 13 SL-4030681-SF 34 170 SS-1060210-TP 16 32
M8902-580-000 37 21 PC-0105070-00 26 2 SL-4030891-SC 34 40 SS-1060210-TP 42 37
M9001-580-0A0 36 24 PF-0552040-B0 26 8 SL-4031081-SF 18 47 SS-1110640-TP 10 53
M9002-580-0A0 36 25 PH-0500322-C0 8 25 SL-4040681-SC 34 41 SS-1110640-TP 16 65
M9003-580-0A0 36 3 PJ-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4040681-SC 34 61 SS-1110640-TP 42 49
M9004-580-0A0 36 4 PJ-3040651-01 26 3 SL-4040881-SF 34 39 SS-1110840-SP 4 14
M9005-580-0A0 36 26 PJ-3050662-02 26 10 SL-4040881-SF 37 9 SS-1110840-SP 4 15
M9007-580-0A0 36 27 PJ-3095200-01 38 12 SL-4040881-SF 37 19 SS-1110840-SP 4 17
M9008-580-0A0 36 28 PS-0150042-K0 4 12 SL-4041081-SF 34 42 SS-4090715-SP 2 54
M9009-580-0A0 36 29 PS-0400082-KP 40 59 SL-4041081-SF 34 43 8$8-4110515-SP 2 56
M9010-580-040 36 30 PS-0400082-KP 40 62 SL-4041091-SC 34 29 SS-4110715-8P 2 84
M9010-581-04A0 36 42 PS-0400142-KH 6 16 SL~4041091-SC 34 46 SS$-4110715-SP 4 16
M9011-581-0A0 36 45 PV-0351130-A0 26 1 SL-4041091-SC 34 47 SS-4110715-8P 28 27
M9012-580-0A0 32 15 PX-9500090-00 26 7 SL-4041091-SC 34 48 S§S-4110715-SP 28 29
M9012-580-0A0 36 39 SL-4041281-SF 34 49 SS-4110815-SP 2 b8

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X H N £ H N X ] H N CE B NO
SS-4111015-SP 2 55 S$8-7110840-SP 40 42 WP-0531000-SD 4 22 | 113-92107 8 49
SS-4111015-SP 2 59 $8-7110840-SP 40 51 WP-0531000-SD 10 82 118-47308 10 24
SS-4111415-SP 22 25 S$S-7110910-SP 13 37 WP-0531001-SC 8 41 122-10803 8 56
SS-4111415-SP 24 21 S8S-7111110-TP 12 30 WP-0531001-SC 18 41 122-84303 10 .33
$S-4120615-SP 28 20 $S-7111410~SP 6 34 WP-0551016-SH 20 33 135-08403 12 33
S5S-4120615-SP 28 21 8S-7111410-SP 10 58 WP-0611626-SP 10 68 135-08700 12 34
S$S-4120915-SP 4 18 SS-7111810-TP 20 28 WP-0611626-SP 10 69 135-08809 12 35
SS-4120915-SP 6 70 S§-7161210-SP 8 37 WP-0621016-SD 2 77 135-08908 12 36
8S8-4120915-SP 16 66 8S-7151210-SP 10 61 WP-0621016-SD 2 78 135-13205 14 5
SS5-4120915-8p 16 67 SS-8090610-SP 14 21 WP-0621016-SH 8 43 135-13304 14 6
$S-4120915-SP 28 36 SS-8110422-TP 2 24 Wp-0621026-SP 10 80 135-15200 10 176
S$S-4121015-SP 2 60 SS-8110422-TP 2 66 WP-0641601-SC 8§ 52 135-18105 18 25
S$S-4121015-SP 2 61 S8-8110422-TP 10 74 WP-0641601-SC 30 38 135-18105 20 15
S8S-4150915-SP 2 62 S5-8110422-TP 13 28 WP-0651001-SC 22 29 135-51254 2 87
8$S-4150915-SP 2 63 $8-8110422-TP 20 29 WP-0651001-8C 22 30 137-16808 14 7
$S-6060220-SP 42 17 SS-8110510-SP 6 35 WP-0651001-SC 2 26 137-17707 10 25
SS-6060410-TP . 12 56 SS-8110520-TP 12 61 WP-0651001-SC 24 27 137-22509 10 28
S$8-6090420-SP 42 18 S8-8111610-SP 6 39 WP-0651001-SC 34 63 138-16608 2 30
8$S-6090420-SP 42 19 S$S-8120410-SP 10 59 WP-0651056-SD 14 38 138-16855 1237
S8-6090440-SP 12 12 SS-8120410-SP 14 35 WP-0740516-SP 10 75 138-17408 14 22
S$S-6090540-SP  40. 75 SS-8120740-SP 8 38 WpP-0820526-SD 18 40 141-02503 6 67
8S8-6090620-SP 2 64 SS-8120740-SP 8 39 WP-0841600-SE 14 39 141-07809 16 2
S$5-6090620-TP 13 27 SS-8150822-TP 6 36 WP-0850002-SP 8 42 141-13450 2 36
$S-6090630-SP 2 53 SS-8150822-TP 12 29 WP-0851846-SC 30 39 141-13468 2 32
S$S-6090670-TP 6 58 S$S-8150822-TP 16 68 WP-0871602-SE 26 19 141-14508 6 72
58-6092120-SP 28 22 SS-8151550-SP 6 57 WP-0871602-SE 30 22 161-08300 40 27
S8-6092120-SP 28 23 5S-8660610-TP 6 61 WP-0952616-SD 12 13 161-08300 40 41
$8-6092120-SP 28 26 SS-8660610-TP 10 63 WP-1702600-S0 31 19 161-08300 40 50
S8-6110430-TP 16 35 SS-8660610-TP 10 64 WP-2232916-SZ 8 53 170-07402. 30 7
$S-6110430-TP 42 45 SS-8661012-TP 16 69 WS-0310002-KR 13 22 177-00402 13 34
5S-6110610-TP 4 19 $8-9110920-CP 14 36 WS-0310702-KS 34 45 178-45009 34 22

S$S-6110610-TP 10 54 SS-9120910-TP 8 40 WS-0410002-KP 20 38
SS-6110610-TP 18 14 S$S-9150910-SP 20 30 WS-0410002-KP 22 32 225-37658 2 14
SS-6111010-3P 18 37 $5-9661230-CP 6 60 WS-0410002-KP 24 28 225-38151 2 20
S$S-6111010-SP 18 44 ST-4031051-SN 32 12 WS-0410002-KP 24 29 225-38300 2 25
SS-6111062-TP 42 51 ST-5041051-SN 37 4 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 225-38409 2 15
SS-6111140-SP 2 68 ST-5041051-SN 37 14 WS-0610002-KN 30 40 229-30309 31 14
8S-6111140-SP 28 24 $9622-710-000 34 36 WS-0610002-KN 34 64 229-30358 31 1
S$S-6111620-SP 18 38 WZ-0430200-KH 40 30 229-30408 31 10
S$S-6120940-SP 14 32 TA-0760704-R0 2 69 WZ-0430200-KH 40 44 229-30507 31 9
S$8-6121210-SP 6 31 TA-0850604-R0 2 %4 WZ-0430200-KH 40 53 229-30705 31 7
8S-6121210-SP 10 62 TA-1050504-R0 2 170 229-30804 31 5
S$S-6121212-TP 12 57 TA-1050504-R0 2 88 100-04109 2 31 229-30903 31 4
S$S-6151220-SP 10 60 TA-1250406-R0 2 71 101-02259 38 15 229-31000 31 3
$S-6151220-SP 12 58 TA-1850805-R0 2 72 105-02300 2 28 229-31109 31 2
$S-6151412-TP 6 32 TA-2100904-R0O 2 73 105-23504 12 31 229-31208 31 16
8S-6151812-TP 14 33 106-18304 2 16 229-31307 31 11
SS-6681712-TP 6 33 WP-0320501-3C 13 32 110-06004 10 21 229-31406 31 8
SS-7060310-SP 42 44 WP-0430800-SC 10 72 110-10303 10 22 265-00900 14 3
S$S-7080510-TP 6 59 WP-0430801-SC 20 31 110-18504 2 41 265-01858 12 16
S$S-7090410-SP 16 36 WP-0450000-SD 2 74 110-47107 2 29 265-02906 10 31
S$S-7090620-TP 14 34 WP-0450000-SD 2 175 110-71602 10 26
SS-7090850-SP 2 85 WP-0450000-SD 6 37 110-71701 10 23
SS-7090910-SP 10 56 WP-0450000-SD 24 24 110-72402 2 33
S$S-7090910-SP 38 16 WP-0450000-SD 28 30 110-72709 13 4
SS-7091110-SP 10 57 WP-0450801-SD 2 95 111-10152 13 5
8S-7091110-SP 20 27 WP-0450801-SD 4 21 111-10301 13 6
SS-7091410-SP 20 37 WP-0450801-SD 13 38 111-10400 13 7
8S-7110340-SP 38 10 WP-0450846-SP 16 41 111-10509 13 8
§$S-7110510-SP 12 27 WP-0450846-SP 18 39 111-10608 13 9
$S-7110710-SP 2 86 WP-0450846-SP 20 32 111-10707 13 10
S8-7110710-SP 18 48 WP-0450846-SP 42 47 111-10905 13 12
8S8-7110710-SP 24 22 WP-0480856-SP 10 67 111-11051 13 13
$S-7110720-SP 20 26 WP-0480856-SP 22 28 111-11309 40 174
$S-7110740-TP 16 34 WP-0480856-SP 24 25 111-11507 13 14
SS-7110740-TP 42 46 WP-0480856-SP 40 29 111-11804 13 16
SS-7110840-SP 2 65 WP-0480856-SP 40 43 111-12000 13 15
S$S-7110840-SP 2 67 WP-0480856-SP 40 52 111-55108 30 25
$S-7110840-SP 8 36 WP-0482086-SD 10 77 111-565207 30 26
S$S-7110840-SP 12 28 WP-0482086-SD 13 39 111-58300 30 3
S$S-7110840-SP 13 36 WP-0482086-SD 14 37 111-58409 30 4
SS-7110840-SP 22 26 WP-0501016-SC 32 20 111-58516 30 5
S$S-7110840-SP 22 27 WP-0501016-SD 2 76 111-58607 30 6
$S-7110840-SP 24 23 WP-0501016-SD 16 170 111-59001 30 13
$S-7110840-SP 28 25 WP-0520656-SA 4 23 112-17114 6 156
$S-7110840-SP 40 28 WP-0520656-SA 8 60 112-17213 6 14

—47 -




JALIKE

JUK| CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 o 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4900 . 4014 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 1998~-2002 JUKI CORP.
ARONBERYTER, WETHZ L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI %R &t :
T182-8655 MR AR HERES-2-1 EHAER
TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft28) TEL. 03-3430-4001(41 ¥ 11 )

SMLVRSD, SHEBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HKZDA—Y YA MIHBRARDOLDFERKEETIENHBYET,
% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

MZOA—Y YR M, 2002510 REOHRLRTHERLLELOTT,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2002.

2002. 6 Printed in Japan (E)






